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INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

DELIVERY SERVICE
Clients requiring delivery of furniture should enquire at 
the office.

POSTAGE & PACKING
Should you require items packed and posted please  
contact the Peacock Post team from Monday to 
Wednesday on 01234 608908 or  
shipping@peacockauction.co.uk

ONLINE REGISTRATION
In completing the online bidder registration you:

I. Confirm that you have sufficient funds to complete any 
purchases,

II. Agree to abide by the auctioneer’s conditions of sale 
and terms and conditions,

III. Agree to make payment by the methods and  
timescales stated above.

IV. Understand that failure to make payment and to 
collect your purchases will lead to your accounts 
with the-saleroom.com and W&H Peacock being 
blocked, and that you will be liable for any expenses or 
losses incurred by the auctioneers.

COMMISSION BIDS
Purchasers may leave written instructions to bid with the 
auctioneers by email or telephone. Please note you must 
be registered in order to leave commission bids.

CLIENT REGISTRATION
We register all buyers and sellers with a permanent client 
number that can be used to buy or sell at our sales.  
To register there is a £10 charge and we require proof of  
identity and address such as a photographic driver’s 
licence and a recent utility bill.

BUYER BEWARE
All lots in this sale are ‘sold as seen’ with any  
imperfections, faults or losses. No warranties are given. 
Bidders are deemed to be satisfied with the condition of 
any lots on which they bid.

CONDITION REPORTS
We regret that we are unable to process requests for 
reports received after 1.00pm on the day preceding the 
sale.

BUYERS PREMIUM
Buyers Premium at 17.5% plus VAT will be added to the 
bid price of each lot except lots purchased via  
the-saleroom.com which will be charged at 22.5% 
 plus VAT. 

PAYMENT
On successful purchase of items at auction, payment 
of your invoice should be made via any of the following 
accepted methods of payment as per our terms:

• Cash

• Debit card (in person)

• Direct bank transfer (details on invoice)

Note: We do not accept any form of credit card payment 
or any type of card payment over the telephone.

Attention is drawn to the Auctioneers Conditions of Sale. 
In particular, it is emphasised that all accounts must be 
settled on the day of sale. Please always remember 
that the lots purchased are at your own risk from the fall 
of the hammer, it is therefore in your own interest to get 
everything paid and collected as soon as possible.

COLLECTION
On sale day until 5pm and on the following Saturday, 
Monday and Tuesday 9am to 5pm.  
The auctioneers may charge storage on items not 
cleared by this time.

ARTIST RESALE RIGHT *ARR 2006
Certain picture lots in this sale may attract royalties  
under ‘Artist Resale Right’ legislation. Prospective  
purchasers must satisfy themselves as to whether or not 
a royalty payment applies to lots they are intending to 
buy. Where ARR royalties apply the buyer agrees to pay 
the auctioneer an amount equal to the resale royalty and 
we undertake to the buyer to pay this sum to the artist’s 
collection agent.

Please enquire for further information.

6. AFTER A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is a copy of the artist.

7. ASCRIBED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, this work is not by the artist, however, previ-
ous scholarship has noted this to be a work by the artist.

8. SIGNED (OR DATED) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which is in our opinion 
is genuine.

9. BEARS SIGNATURE (OR DATE) 
�The work has a signature (or date) which in our opinion is 
not authentic.

GLOSSARY OF TERMS OF WORKS OF ART
Terms used in this catalogue have the following meanings. 

Please note that all statements in this catalogue, regarding authorship, attribution, origin, date, age, 
provenance and condition are statements of opinion and are not treated as a statement of fact.

1.  A N ARTIST 
In our opinion, the work is by the artist.

2. ATTRIBUTED TO A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period of the artist which 
may be whole or in part the work of the artist.

3.  STUDIO, (CIRCLE OR WORKSHOP) OF A N 
ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is of the period and closely 
relates to his style.

4. SCHOOL OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is by a pupil or a follower of the 
artist.

5. MANNER OF A N ARTIST 
�In our opinion, the work is in the style of the artist and is of 
a later period.

ONLINE BIDDING IS 
AVAILABLE VIA
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

Affecting purchasers and others attending the sale premises. 

1.	 Purchasers will be deemed:

	 a)	 To have inspected their lots prior to the sale; and 
 
	 b) 	To have accepted that lots are sold with all faults and 
	 imperfections specifically mentioned or not irrespective 
 	 of whether they bid in person, by commission, online or 
 	 through an agent.

2.	 All goods are second hand and sold without warranty 
	 unless otherwise stated in the sale catalogue or by 
	 the auctioneer from the rostrum. Any implied warranty, 
	 condition or other term is excluded except where to do 	
	 so 	would be unlawful.

3.	 The auctioneers undertake that care has been taken to  
	 see that catalogue descriptions are accurate and reliable 
 	 however these are matters of opinion only and shall not be 
	 taken to be statements of fact.

4.	 The auctioneers act as agents to the vendor and shall not 
 	 incur liability to any purchaser for any statement, 
 	 representation or warranty as to title, quality or otherwise 
 	 of any lot made on behalf of and with the vendor’s authority. 
  	 Likewise the auctioneers shall incur no liability to a 
 	 purchaser arising from any defect in goods sold save in 
 	 the event of negligence on the part of the auctioneers or 
 	 their employees.  Any liability therefore shall be a matter for 
 	 dispute between purchaser and vendor only.

5.	 The auctioneers reserve on behalf of themselves and the 
 	 vendors the following rights:

	 a)  To sell subject to a reserve price

	 b)	 To bid on behalf of a vendor and/or purchasers

	 c)	 To refuse any bid

	 d) 	To rearrange, consolidate, divide, add or withdraw any 
 	 lots or vary the order of the sale.

	 e)	 To exclude any person from the premises if there be 
 	 good reason to do so.

6.	 The auctioneer shall regulate the bidding and shall determine 
 	 from time to time the appropriate increment needed to 
 	 advance the bidding.

7.	 The person making the highest accepted bid shall be the 
 	 purchaser as defined in these conditions.

8.	 If a dispute arises as to any bidding then at the discretion of  
	 the auctioneer either:

	 a)	 The lot to which the disputed bid relates shall  
	 immediately be offered again, or

	 b)	 The auctioneer shall determine the dispute and his 
 	 decision shall be final and binding on all parties

9.	 a)	 At the fall of the hammer the purchaser is required to 
 	 give their Client Registration Number. If they have bid on 
 	 behalf of another person or company they should make this 
 	 clear to the auctioneer at the time.  If they fail to do so then 
 	 they will be held personally liable for the purchase under the 
 	 terms of these conditions.

	 b)	 If, and as required by the auctioneer at the fall of the 
 	 hammer, the purchaser shall pay to the auctioneer all or  
	 part of the purchase price plus VAT and buyers’ premium.

	 c)	 Any such payment made at the fall of the hammer may 
 	 be treated, at the auctioneers’ discretion, as a general 
 	 deposit against all purchases, made by that purchaser on 
 	 the day.

	 d)	 All lots must be paid for in cash, or in other manner  
	 acceptable to the auctioneers, on the day of sale and before 
 	 delivery is given.

	 e)	 Failure by the purchaser to comply with sub clause a) 
 	 and b) shall entitle the auctioneer to cancel the sale and, at 
	 his discretion, to immediately re-offer the lot in question for  
	 sale by auction.

10.	No transfer of lots or sub-sale by any purchaser is recognised 
 	 by the auctioneers. Purchasers shall remain liable under 
 	 these conditions in respect of their own purchase under the 
 	 hammer.

11.	Private treaty sales shall be subject to these conditions of 
 	 sale where applicable.

12.	All lots will be at the purchaser’s risk from the fall of the 
 	 hammer. Purchasers are therefore advised to check that 
 	 they have adequate insurance cover.

13.	Purchasers will not normally be permitted to remove goods 
	 until their payment has cleared through the bank. Whether 
	 removal is permitted or not, ownership of goods will not 
	 be deemed to pass to the purchaser until their payment 
	 has cleared.

14.	All lots must be cleared from the sale premises at the 
	 purchaser’s expense by the time stipulated or agreed by the 
	 auctioneers.

15.	a)	 If a purchaser fails to comply with any of the preceding 
 	 conditions the auctioneers may cause the lot in respect of 
 	 which the failure is made to be resold by public or private  
	 sale without warranty or reserve and without notice to the 
 	 purchaser.

	 b)	 If upon resale a lower price is obtained for any lot than 
 	 was obtained on the first sale, the difference in price  
	 together with all costs and charges attending the resale shall  
	 be a debt due from the purchaser in default at the first 	
	 sale.

	 c)	 Alternatively the auctioneers may, at their discretion, 
 	 store the lot and recover reasonable charges for so doing 
 	 from the purchaser.   

16.	All Sales shall be deemed to have been made in England 
 	 and the Parties to the Sale hereby submit to the jurisdiction 
 	 of the English Courts. English Law shall be the proper law of 
 	 the Contract of Sale.
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3

1   A 19th century mahogany tilt-top 
table, the beadwork surface on 
a turned pillar, platform base and 
turned ball feet, 102 x 61 x 73 cm 
£200 - £300

2   A 19th century mahogany tilt-top 
table, the circular surface on a short 
turned column and three splayed 
legs with pad feet, di. 74 cm, h. 52 cm 
£50 - £80

3   A 19th century ebonised, gilt 
metal mounted and boulle work 
writing table or bonheur-du-jour, 
the fall-front enclosing a fitted 
interior, over a shaped apron, on 
cabriole legs, 66 x 42 x 91 cm 
£400 - £600

4   A 20th century standard lamp 
decorated in the chinoiserie 
manner, the green lacquered shaft 
suspending a matching lantern,  
h. 179 cm £150 - £200

5   A 19th century window seat, 
the mahogany ends presumably 
converted from dining chairs, with 
an upholstered seat to the centre,  
w. 177 cm £100 - £150

6   An ash and beech bone-mounted 
spinning wheel together with a skein 
winder (2) £40 - £60

7   A George III mahogany pot 
cupboard or washstand, the 
galleried surface over two doors 
and a pull-out drawer, on square 
chamfered legs, 53 x 48 x 80 cm 
£150 - £200

8   A George III mahogany pot 
cupboard or washstand with 
satinwood inlay and banding, the 
pair of doors over a single door 
concealed as a pair of dummy 
drawers, on bracket feet,  
53 x 47 x 74 cm £150 - £200

7 8

9   A George III mahogany chest-
on-chest with an arrangement of 
two short over three long drawers, a 
central slide, and three further long 
drawers, with bracket feet,  
118 x 57 x 186 cm £200 - £300

10 - 30   Spare Lots

5

4

9
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31   A late 19th century French 
repeater carriage clock, the 
movement striking on a gong and 
numbered 1552, the porcelain dial 
with Arabic numerals surrounded by 
gilt brass foliate decoration, within a 
brass and five-glass case, h. 19 cm 
incl. handle, with a fitted leather case 
£200 - £300

32   A 20th century cloisonné 
enamel carriage clock and 
barometer compendium, one dial 
with black Roman numerals, within 
an architectural case of typical form, 
h. 13 cm, w. 12.5 cm £100 - £150

33   A 20th century cloisonné 
enamel carriage clock and 
barometer compendium, one dial 
with black Roman numerals, within 
an architectural case of typical form, 
h. 13 cm, w. 13 cm £100 - £150

34   A late 19th/early 20th century 
carriage timepiece, the enamelled 
dial with black Roman numerals, 
within a brass and four-glass case 
of typical form, h. 17 cm incl. handle 
£60 - £80

35   A 20th century French carriage 
timepiece, the white enamelled 
face with Roman and Arabic 
numerals and inscribed ‘L’Epee 
Fondee en 1839’, h. 15 cm incl. 
handle £40 - £60

36   A Victorian mantle clock, the 
convex 7.5 inch dial with Roman 
and Arabic numerals and inscribed 
‘Geo. Finnemore Westminster’, in 
a mahogany and strung case of 
balloon form, h. 42 cm £100 - £150

37   A late Victorian mantle clock, 
the painted 12 inch face with Roman 
numerals and inscribed ‘Mappin & 
Webb London’, within a mahogany 
case of large proportions, h. 58 cm 
£100 - £150

38   A late 19th century mantle clock, 
the enamelled 3.5 inch face with 
Arabic numerals, the movement 
striking on a bell, within a brass case 
of architectural form surmounted by 
an urn, h. 49 cm £80 - £120

39   An early 20th century bulkhead 
timepiece by Dent of London, the 
painted face with Roman numerals, 
secondary dial and slow-fast slider, 
within an oak circular case, di. 20 cm 
£80 - £120

40   A late 19th century fusee wall 
clock, the convex glass cover over 
a painted 7.5 inch dial with Roman 
numerals, within a mahogany 
circular case, di. 31 cm £100 - £150

41   A 19th century French mantle 
clock, the movement stamped 
‘RM’ and striking on a bell, the 3.5 
inch enamelled dial with Roman 
numerals, within a gilt metal figural 
case and scrolled feet, h. 36 cm,  
w. 38 cm, with an associated glass 
dome £200 - £300

42   A 19th century tavern-style wall 
clock, the 13 inch dial with Roman 
numerals, within a mahogany case, 
h. 95 cm £200 - £300

43   John Lowe of Golborne, an early 
19th century longcase clock, the 
dial with Roman & Arabic numerals, 
secondary and date dials within 
brass spandrels surmounted by a 
moon phase, within a mahogany 
case of typical form £200 - £300

44 - 50   Spare Lots

51   A pair of brown-patinated bronze 
vases of urn form, each with a 
metalwares liner, relief decorated 
with figures and mask handles,  
h. 29 cm £150 - £200

52   A brown-patinated spelter table 
lamp base decorated in the Chinese 
manner with character marks and 
figural handles, h. 26 cm £40 - £60

31

33 41

43
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53   A pair of gilt metal garnitures or open footed bowls, 
each with a pair of handles and bodies relief decorated 
with fruiting vines, h. 12 cm, w. 18 cm £80 - £120

54   After Anatole J. Guillot (French, 1895-1911), a pair 
of bronze figures modelled as a musician and a lady 
holding a parasol, each inscribed ‘Guillot’, on marble 
plinths, h. 35 cm £300 - £400

55   Buck McCain (b. 1943), a bronze group entitled 
‘Soaring Spirits’ modelled as a Native American and 
eagles, h. 53 cm £200 - £300

56   A bronze sculpture modelled as an eagle with 
outstretched wings, on a marble plinth, h. 37 cm 
£150 - £200

57   A bronze sculpture modelled as a Native American 
seated on horseback, initialled RC, on a marble plinth,  
w. 39 cm, h. 37 cm £250 - £300

58   A 20th century bronze sculpture 
modelled as a seated bison, 
unsigned, on a marble plinth,  
w. 34 cm, h. 21 cm £200 - £300

59   A bronzed figure of a Native 
American wearing traditional dress, 
h. 31 cm £100 - £150

60   After Frederic Remington 
(American, 1861-1909), a bronze 
sculpture entitled ‘Scalp’ mounted 
on a marble plinth, h. 23 cm 
£100 - £150

61   A 20th century bronze bust 
modelled as a Native American in 
headdress, signed Milo, on a marble 
plinth, h. 36 cm £100 - £150

56

57

58

62   After Charles Marion Russell 
(American, 1864-1926), a bronze 
bust modelled as a Native American 
in headdress, signed, on a marble 
plinth, h. 28 cm £80 - £120

63   A 20th century bronze sculpture 
modelled as a Native American and 
eagle, unsigned, on a marble plinth, 
h. 33 cm £100 - £150

59 61

54

62
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64   A 20th century bronze figure 
modelled as a standing Native 
American on a naturalistic base, 
unsigned, h. 29 cm £60 - £80

65   After Frederic Remington 
(American, 1861-1909), a brown-
patinated sculpture modelled 
as a Native American with a rifle 
on horseback, signed, h. 29 cm, 
together with another rider on 
horseback signed by the same 
sculptor, and a smaller unsigned 
bronze (3) £80 - £120

66   A brown-patinated spelter 
figural group modelled as a tiger and 
huntsman on horseback, on a later 
mahogany plinth, h. 29 cm £60 - £80

67   A bronze figure modelled as 
a hare, signed Donaldson and 
dated ‘88, h. 12 cm, together with a 
cast metal sculpture of a bison (2) 
£60 - £80

68   A bronze bust modelled as a 
girl wearing a bonnet, on a marble 
stepped plinth, unsigned, h. 20 cm 
£80 - £120

69   A Black Forest style carved 
wooden bottle holder, together 
with a similar candle holder and a 
smaller bear (3) £30 - £50

70   A brown-patinated metalwares 
figure modelled as a snarling bear, 
w. 35 cm, together with two smaller 
bears (3) £80 - £120

71   A Black Forest style carved 
sculpture modelled as a bear 
climbing a tree, h. 28 cm, together 
with a similar carving modelled 
as two rock climbing bears (2) 
£80 - £120

72   A group of four treen carvings 
including an otter on a naturalistic 
setting, a fox, hare and an owl 
ashtray (4) £60 - £80

73   A carved oak sculpture 
modelled as a bison, initialled JB to 
the base, h. 18 cm, together with two 
further bison carvings (3) £80 - £120

74   A 20th century bronze sculptural 
group modelled as a pair of 
hunting hounds on a naturalistic 
setting, signed B.C. Zheng, on a 
marble plinth, 38 x 19 cm, h. 17 cm 
£300 - £400

75   A Victorian coromandel and 
brass bound travelling vanity box 
by C Betjemann & Sons, the fitted 
interior with a drop-down mirror, 
ten cut glass bottles and holders 
with silver-gilt lids, London 1871, 
318 grams, and a mother-of-pearl 
handled manicure set, over a bottom 
drawer, the bottom drawer with 
brass plaque inscribed ‘Hall & Co., 
56 King St Manchester’,  
32 x 24 x 20 cm £800 - £1000

76   An early 19th century rosewood 
and mother-of-pearl inlaid ladies 
compendium table-top cabinet, 
the top opening to reveal a mirror 
and fitted needlework section with 
mother-of-pearl spools, over a fitted 
jewellery drawer, writing slope and 
further drawer, with ring turned 
carrying handles and turned bun 
feet, 30 x 22 x 26 cm £300 - £400

77   A 19th century ‘Cave à Liqueur’ 
liquor cabinet, the ebonised body 
with five-glass panels and ivory 
marquetry inlay, on bracket feet, 
36 x 28 x 27 cm, the interior with a 
removeable tray containing sixteen 
etched glasses and four bottles 
with stoppers £400 - £600

78   A late 19th/early 20th century 
Japanese Export lacquered 
table-top cabinet, the two doors 
set with tiles and enclosing six inner 
doors, with two long drawers to the 
exterior, on bracket feet,  
38 x 20 x 47 cm £60 - £80

79   A 20th century table lamp, the 
green glass body with gilt Aesthetic 
Movement style decoration, with an 
Art Deco style shade, h. 67 cm incl. 
shade £60 - £80

80   A 19th century polychrome 
turned police truncheon, 39 
cm, together with two further 
truncheons (3) £60 - £100

81   A group of eight braided leather 
bull whips (8) £100 - £150

82   Nine pairs of spurs, various 
styles and materials (9) £100 - £150

83   A group of pipes including a 
cased meerschaum style example, 
figural examples etc. together 
with a pipe rack and a group of 
corkscrews (Qty) £100 - £150

84   A cased 20th century 
meerschaum type figural pipe 
£30 - £50

74 75 77
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85   A group of cased pipes including 
three meerschaum and amber 
examples modelled as hands 
and a claw, together with another 
modelled as a figure on horseback 
(4) £40 - £60

86   A articulated cast metal figure 
modelled as a boxer, believed to 
be from a fairground amusement 
machine, latterly mounted on a 
coffee cannister, h. 34 cm £50 - £80

87   In the manner of Franz 
Bergmann, an Austrian bronze 
animalier desk clip modelled as a 
running hare, mounted on an oak 
plaque, 30 x 15 cm £150 - £200

88   Attributed to Martin Klein 
(German, contemporary), a 
green-patinated figure modelled 
as a reclining nude, 28 x 14 x 17 cm 
£60 - £80

89   A group of ten 19th century and 
later pewter tankards, various sizes, 
the largest with an inscription to the 
exterior (10) £30 - £50

90   A 19th century bone needle 
holder case, together with a bone 
POW barrel type box containing a 
miniature tea service (2) £30 - £50

91   A pair of Chinese type 
hardstone wheels together with a 
jadeite amulet (3) £40 - £60

92   A Grand Tour style gilt brass 
easel-back photograph frame, 
the cover with a mosaic floral 
image, stamped ‘Hills & Saunders 
Cambridge’ to the reverse, h. 17 cm, 
w. 15 cm £40 - £60

93   A brass desk tidy with two 
glass inkwells and a pen stand, 
together with two glass inkwells 
and a ceramic polychrome tidy (4) 
£50 - £80

94   A pair of tiger’s eye figures 
modelled as rabbits (2) £30 - £40

95   A Victorian olive and brass 
bound writing slope with 
coromandel interior, Soutter & Son 
of Edinburgh brass plaque to the 
interior, 35 x 25 x 11 cm £60 - £80

96   A Victorian walnut and brass 
bound tea caddy of domed form, 
22 x 13 x 16 cm £30 - £50

97   A 19th century mahogany and 
satinwood banded apprentice 
bow-fronted chest of four long 
graduated drawers, on bun feet,  
32 x 14 x 30 cm £50 - £80

98   Taxidermy: a pair of tawny 
owls (Strix Alulco) on a naturalistic 
setting within a mahogany and 
glass case, with label ‘Casualties 
near Thetford & Lostwithiel  
(Mouse & Shrew Prey), 
 h. 96 cm, di. 46 cm CITES Article 10 
Refs:    £300 - £500

99   A pair of Arts & Crafts pewter 
vases by A.E. Williams, h. 24 cm 
£40 - £60

100   A contemporary bronze figure 
modelled as a nude female, on a 
marble plinth, h. 26 cm, together 
with a further nude brown-patinated 
sculpture (2) £40 - £60

101   A Dupont ‘Katana/sword’ 
fountain pen in dark blue and 
red, with 18ct white gold nib, 
numbered 244/888, l. 25 cm, boxed 
£150 - £200

102   A cased pair of Conway 
Stewart pens, the fountain pen with 
a 14ct gold nib £50 - £70

103   A small album of postage 
stamps, mainly Victorian Penny 
Reds £40 - £50

86

87

9488

101

98
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104   A cast bronze oval wall plaque 
relief decorated with a head 
and shoulders bust, 44 x 39 cm 
£80 - £120

105   An Edison Gem phonograph 
in an oak case, serial no. 267916, 
together with a selection of wax 
cylinders £50 - £80

106   A French violin, the paper 
label stating ‘Violon Ecole Grandini 
5934 Copie de GS 5930 Antonius 
Stradiuarius Cremonensis Faciebat 
Anno 1721’, cased with bow stamped 
‘Herman Fiedler Dresden’ £80 - £100

107   The Rev. W Houghton: ‘British 
Fresh Water Fishes’, Division I & II, 
published by William Mackenzie (2) 
£200 - £300

108   A group of six Pullman-style 
railway ‘coaching’ lanterns, with 
plaques for GWR, GVR and LMS 
(6) £200 - £300

109   A ladies silver open-faced fob 
watch, in a treen case, together with 
a further silver pocket watch and 
three wristwatches (5) £40 - £60

111   A Queen’s Boer War Medal 
awarded to 26479 W. Maiden 
Damant’s Horse with clasps for 
Cape Colony, Orange Free State, 
Transvaal, South Africa 1901 and 
South Africa 1902 £150 - £200

112   A George V Long Service & 
Good Conduct Medal awarded 
to Ply. 12253 Francis Warder, 
Musician, RMLI £40 - £60

113   A Church Lads Brigade belt 
mounted with various cap badges, 
together with a group of other loose 
badges, a Territorial Efficiency 
Medal awarded to 823778 A.G. 
Ferguson RA, Second World War 
Defence & War Medals, Africa & 
Italy Stars, car badges etc. (Qty) 
£200 - £300

114   A First World War trio of medals 
including War, Defence and 1939-
1945 Star, together with two yellow 
metal brooches, cap badges etc. 
(Qty) £30 - £50

115   A Queen Elizabeth II General 
Service Medal with Borneo clasp 
together with an Efficiency Medal 
with Brunei clasp and a group of 
collectables including cufflinks, 
travelling clock, cap badge etc. (Qty) 
£200 - £250

116   A sword-bayonet with fullered 
blade and scabbard, stamped CG 
to the base of the blade *Please 
note that VAT will be added to the 
hammer price of this lot. £20 - £30

117   A British 1907-pattern bayonet 
with fullered blade, mahogany grip 
and scabbard £40 - £60

118   A papier mache figure 
modelled as a policeman, with 
a removeable head, registration 
number 208063 to the feet, h. 28 
cm £30 - £40

119   A group of paper ephemera, 
newspapers and photographs 
including a facsimile of the 1945 
German surrender document, 
articles relating to Edward VIII, 1936 
photographs of troop inspections 
and parades etc. (Qty) £60 - £80

120   A group of three 20th century 
kukris with scabbards (3) £40 - £60

121   A group of five reproduction 
tribal and Native American style 
axes (5) £60 - £100

122   ‘A Chronological and Prophetic 
Outline of Scripture’, scroll 
contained in a tole cylindrical carry 
box £100 - £200

123   A cast metal locomotive plate 
‘Bernstein’, 71 x 13 cm £80 - £120

124   A Second World War Dutch 
M34 combat helmet £150 - £200

125   A beech cigarette case 
mounted with the Nazi swastika and 
eagle, 19 x 9 x 6 cm £15 - £20

126   A Second World War 
Kriegsmarine dinner bowl together 
with six forks and a can opener each 
with swastika and M stamps, and 
two photographs (Qty) £40 - £60

108 (pt)

107 (pt)

123

115 (pt)

119 (pt)

124



20 |  Furniture & Works of Art
June 2026  |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

127   A Second World War MP34 
magazine and ammunition belt *The 
MP34 was used by the Austrian 
Gendarmerie and by units of the 
German army. £50 - £80

128   An RAF directional gyro 
indicator Mark IB, crow’s foot mark 
to the reverse, serial no. 7887 
£30 - £40

129   A Second World War exhaust 
outlet, suffering from high impact 
damage, the welding configuration 
suggesting it comes from a pre-
MkV Spitfire £100 - £150

130   A Second World War German 
20mm flak gun magazine, with 
stamped markings £50 - £80

131   A sack with German black 
stencil markings dated 1944 
£30 - £50

Pictures, Collectable 
Toys & Ceramics 

132

132   A German Forestry Service 
sidearm or cutlass, the plate etched 
with hunting scenes, with an ivory 
grip mounted by acorns and a gilt 
clam shell guard, in a leather and 
brass mounted scabbard *Please 
note that VAT will be added to the 
hammer price of this lot £300 - £400

133 - 140   Spare Lots

127 128 129
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151   An Aster Hobbies kit built scale 1 live steam 9F-B 
2-10-0 loco and tender, engine number 92214, black BR 
livery, serial number 097/110, boxed £1500 - £2000

152   An Aster Hobbies scale 1 live steam Royal 
Merchant Navy loco kit, serial number 064/200, 
contained in one box £800 - £1200

141   John Brunsden (1933-2014), 
‘River Wye Gorge’,  
signed, inscribed and numbered 
114/150,  
limited edition print,  
image 60 x 45 cm £80 - £120

142   John Brunsden (1933-2014), 
‘River Wye Gorge’,  
signed, inscribed and numbered 
115/150,  
limited edition print,  
image 60 x 45 cm £80 - £120

143   John Brunsden (1933-2014), 
‘Welsh Hill Farm’,  
signed, inscribed and numbered 
119/150,  
limited edition print,  
image 45 x 60 cm £80 - £120

144   Michael Fairclough (b. 1940), 
Coastal landscape,  
signed and numbered 2/75, 
coloured print, 
 image 43 x 58 cm,  
together with two further works by 
the same hand (3) £50 - £80

145   Michael Fairclough (b. 1940), 
Coastal landscape,  
signed and numbered 1/75, 
coloured print, 
image 43 x 58 cm,  
together with two further works by 
the same hand (3) £50 - £80

146   Derek Mynott (1925-1994), 
‘Seine, Paris’,  
signed and numbered 138/250, 
coloured print,  
image 36 x 48 cm, £20 - £30

147   Max Mannix  
(Australian, b. 1939),  
‘Find Your Own Tree’,  
signed and inscribed,  
oil on artists’ board,  
21 x 29 cm £200 - £300

148   Francis Murray Russell Flint 
(1915-1977),  
The Bishops Palace Moat, Wells, 
signed,  
watercolour,  
12.5 x 25 cm £50 - £80

149 - 150   Spare Lots

153   An Aster Hobbies kit built scale 1 live steam 4-6-2 
‘Winston Churchill’ loco and tender, engine number 
34051, green BR livery, serial number 225/250 
£500 - £800

154   A partially completed Aster Hobbies scale 1 live 
steam loco and tender, blue livery £300 - £500

147

153

151
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160   A Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 M35248 RP121.BSK Brake 
Second corridor passenger coach, 
crimson and cream livery, boxed 
£100 - £150

161   A Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 M35072 RP121.BSK Brake 
Second corridor passenger coach, 
crimson and cream livery, boxed 
£100 - £150

162   A Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 M25200 RP123.SK Second 
corridor passenger coach, crimson 
and cream livery, boxed £100 - £150

163   A Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 M25045 RP123.SK Second 
corridor passenger coach, crimson 
and cream livery, boxed £100 - £150

164   Two Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 B56250 RR101.3 16T 
mineral wagons, weathered grey 
BR livery, boxed (2) £50 - £80

165   Two Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 B56250 RR101.3 16T 
mineral wagons, grey BR livery, 
boxed (2) £50 - £80

166   Two Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 B61222 RR101.3 16T mineral 
wagons, weathered grey BR livery, 
boxed (2) £50 - £80

167   Two Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 B61222 RR101.3 16T mineral 
wagons, grey BR livery, boxed (2) 
£50 - £80

168   Two Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 B60500 RR101.3 16T mineral 
wagons, one weather grey, one grey 
BR livery, boxed (2) £50 - £80

155   A Bowande scale 1 live steam 
0-4-2 tank loco, green livery, boxed 
£300 - £500

156   A Finescalebrass scale 1 2-8-0 
loco and tender, engine number 
48554, black weathered BR livery, 
boxed £300 - £500

157   A Finescalebrass scale 1 4-6-0 
‘Jellicoe’ loco and tender, engine 
number 45667, green BR livery, 
boxed £300 - £500

158   A Finescalebrass scale 1 4-6-2 
‘Duchess of Sutherland’ loco and 
tender, engine number 46233, 
green BR livery, boxed £300 - £500

159   A Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 4-6-0 ‘Kingswear Castle’ 
loco and tender, engine number 
5015, green BR livery, boxed 
£1000 - £1500

156 (pt)

159 (pt)

155

160

164 168
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169   Two Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 RR103 14t Class A tankers, 
Shell livery, boxed (2) £60 - £100

170   Two Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 RR103 14t Class A tankers, 
BP livery, boxed (2) £60 - £100

171   Two Gauge 1 Model Company 
scale 1 RR103 14t Class A tankers, 
Esso livery, boxed (2) £60 - £100

172   A scale 1 live steam 4-6-2 
‘Oliver Cromwell’ loco and tender, 
engine number 70013, green BR 
livery £200 - £300

173   A scale 1 live steam 2-10-0 loco 
and tender, engine number 92059, 
black BR livery £200 - £300

174   A scale 1 live steam 4-6-2 
‘Duchess of Gloucester’ loco and 
tender, engine number 46225, 
green BR livery £200 - £300

175   A Tower Brass scale 0 0-6-0 
tank loco, engine number 2659, 
green Southern livery, boxed 
£100 - £150

176   A scale 0 4-6-2 ‘Clan 
Buchanan’ loco and tender, engine 
number 72000, green BR livery 
£60 - £100

177   A group of gauge O train parts 
£30 - £50

178   Twenty Matchbox models: 11 
car transporter, 15 fork lift truck x 2, 
16 Badger x 2, 19 cement truck, 23 
Atlas truck, 25 flat cab/container, 
29 tractor shovel, 37 skip truck, 
42 Mercedes container truck, 48 
Samborn jacklift, 50 articulated 
truck, 53 Flareside pick-up, 57 wild 
life truck, 60 Holden pick-up, 61 
wreck truck, 64 Caterpillar bulldozer, 
71 cattle truck and 72 Bomag, all 
boxed (20) £200 - £300

179   Sixteen Matchbox models: 1 
Mod Rod, 10 piston popper, 11 flying 
bug, 13 Baja buggy, 14 Mini Ha-Ha, 
30 beach buggy, 34 Vantastic, 35 
Fandango, 36 Draguar, 37 Soopa 
Coopa, 40 Guildsman, 43 dragon 
wheels, 44 Boss Mustang, 56 hi-
tailer, 67 hot rocker. 68 Cosmobile, all 
boxed (16) £150 - £200

180   Eighteen Matchbox models: 1 
Dodge Challenger x 2, 3 Monteverdi 
Hai, 4 Pontiac Firebird, 8 De 
Tomaso Pantera, 9 Ford RS 2000, 
9 AMX Javelin, 16 Pontiac x 2, 27 
Lamborghini, 28 Formula racing 
car, 45 BMW 30 CSL, 51 Citroen 
SM, 52 Dodge Charger Mk3, 59 
Porsche 928, 62 Renault 17 TL and 
67 Datsun 260-Z, all boxed (18) 
£150 - £200

181   Ten Matchbox models: 6 
Mercedes tourer, 12 Citroen CX, 
18 Hondarora, 21 Renault 5TL, 39 
Rolls-Royce, 56 Mercedes 450 
SEL, 56 Mercedes 450 SEL taxi, 69 
security truck, 73 Model A Ford and 
74 Cougar Villager, all boxed (10) 
£80 - £120

172

174 173

182   Thirteen Matchbox models: 
2 rescue hovercraft, 5 Seafire, 17 
The Londoner, 20 Police patrol, 
28 Stoat, 31 caravan, 31 field gun, 
41 ambulance, 53 CJ-6 Jeep, 54 
mobile home, 55 Mercedes Police 
car, 70 self-propelled gun and 72 
hovercraft, all boxed (13) £100 - £150

183   A Matchbox Superfast 
collectors case containing a 
selection of models, together with 
nineteen further models, each with 
an incorrect box (qty) £100 - £150

184   Two Dinky 358 U.S.S. 
Enterprise models, both boxed (2) 
£80 - £120

185   Two Dinky models: 359 Space 
1999 Eagle Transporter and 360 
Space 1999 Eagle Freighter, both 
boxed (2) £80 - £120

178 (pt)
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186   Two Corgi models: 269 James 
Bond Lotus Esprit and 270 James 
Bond DB5, both boxed (2) £80 - £120

187   Two Corgi 315 Lotus Elite 
models, both boxed (2) £40 - £60

188   A Scalextric MM/C53 Vanwall 
slot car, boxed £20 - £30

189   A tri-ang 1/20 scale battery 
operated MGA, boxed £30 - £50

190 - 200   Spare Lots

201   A grocers ‘Cheese’ stand by  
G. Rushbrooke of Smithfields,  
w. 32 cm £200 - £300

202   A pair of limited edition 
Coalport covered vases, each 
decorated by Richard Budd with 
pheasants in a winter landscape, 
Nos. 67 & 68/100, h. 26.5 cm (2) 
£80 - £120

203   A large Moorcroft vase of 
squat form decorated in the Fruit 
& Finches pattern, h. 19.5 cm 
£100 - £150

204   A Lalique ‘Fougeres’ bowl,  
d. 28 cm £200 - £300

205   A Lalique pale blue ‘Nemours’ 
bowl, d. 25.5 cm £200 - £300

206   A set of five monkey band 
figures, each with pseudo Meissen 
marks, max h. 15 cm (5) £200 - £300

207   An Oriental export figure 
modelled as a Ho-Ho bird 
decorated in vivid glazes, h. 29 cm, 
together with a pair of similar bird 
figures, smaller (3) *VAT at 20% will 
be added to the bid price of this lot 
£30 - £50

208   An early 20th century Royal 
Worcester part dessert service, 
comprising two square plates,  
w. 24 cm and six side plates,  
d. 22 cm, each decorated with fruits 
within a gilt, blue and pink border by 
Harry Martin (8) £300 - £400

209   A Royal Worcester ivory blush 
vase of nautilus design, h. 9.5 cm, 
together with a further Worcester 
vase decorated with a robin, h. 7 cm 
(2) £50 - £80

210   A bocage figure modelled as 
a female and her lamb, together 
with two further figures modelled 
as deer, max h. 13.5 cm (3) £30 - £50

201 203

205204

211   A millefiori multi-canework 
paperweight in the manner of Clichy 
in shades of pink, green and blue,  
d. 7.5 cm £700 - £900

212   A Delphin Massier majolica 
vase/stand modelled as a cockerel, 
h. 57 cm £150 - £200

213 - 200   Spare Lots

208 (pt)
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Silver & Plate

Sitting on Liquid Assets?
If you’ve got bottles of wine or spirits 
sitting in the cupboard, cellar, or under 
the stairs that you’re never going to 
drink, it might be worth more than you 
think. Maybe you inherited a collection, 
received gifts over the years, or bought 
cases that have been gathering dust. 
We’ll give you a free valuation and let 
you know what it might fetch at auction. 

The Perfect Time to  
Decant Your Collection
We can help you sell:

 Wine collections large or small

 Single bottles or mixed cases

 Whisky, brandy, and spirits

 Vintage ports and sherries

 Champagne and sparkling wines

The market for quality wine and  
spirits remains strong, with  
collectors and connoisseurs  
actively seeking rare vintages, single 
malts, aged cognacs, and premium 
champagnes. Whether you have a  
single exceptional bottle or an entire  
collection, our specialist can help you 
achieve the best possible return.

Looking to Sell?
Contact the auctioneer
Chris Armstrong
01234 266 366
wine@peacockauction.co.uk
www.peacockauction.co.uk

Our auctions of vintage and modern 
wines & spirits attract interest from 
around the world. We have seen demand 
and consequently prices at auction rise 
from both collectors and connoisseurs.

We invite entries of vintage and classic 
wines and spirits and are happy to give 
free sales value advice. We can accept 
entries at any of our auction centres.

2026 AUCTION DATES

Friday 13th February 10.30am

Friday 10th April 10.30am

Friday 12th June 10.30am

Friday 14th August 10.30am

Friday 9th October 10.30am

Friday 11th December 10.30am

ENTRIES NOW INVITED
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310   A near pair of Chinese Export 
silver decanter labels, each 
decorated with a dragon, stamped 
‘WH 90’, w. 6 cm, overall 21 gms (2) 
£50 - £80

311   A modern silver easel back 
photograph frame of rectangular 
form, maker VS, Birmingham 2003, 
h. 17.5 cm £20 - £30

312   A cased set of six German 
silver teaspoons decorated in 
the Neo-Classical manner, M. 
Lameyer & Sohn, overall 156 gms (6) 
£100 - £150

313   A group of silver comprising 
an oval stamped dish, w. 11.5 cm, a 
vesta case, a miniature basket and 
a small pin dish inset a coin, various 
dates and makers, overall 80 gms 
(4) £80 - £120

314   A late Victorian silver 
and mother of pearl teether/
rattle/whistle, Levi & Salaman, 
Birmingham 1900, l. 7.5 cm, a similar 
rattle/teether and a whistle (3) 
£40 - £60

315   A Continental silver napkin ring 
modelled as a child and squirrel sat 
on a bench, w. 4.5 cm, a metalware 
pepper in the form of an owl, a swan 
shaped stand and two modern 
condiments spoons (5) £40 - £60

316   A silver mounted cut glass 
inkwell of squat form, London 1918, 
d. 10 cm and a silver mounted brush 
(2) £50 - £80

317   An engine turned silver 
cigarette box of rectangular form, 
maker S&M, Birmingham 1959,  
w. 15 cm £80 - £120

318   A first day cover 
commemorating the wedding of 
Princess Anne and Mark Phillips 
with a silver medal, together with 
two silver crowns, each relating to 
the monarchy, both cased and with 
certificates (3) £50 - £80

319   A London Mint ‘S. S. City of 
Cairo’ three coin set comprising 
three Victorian and later rupees, 
together with an Edward VII silver 
rupee, cased and with certificates 
£100 - £150

301   An Edwaridan silver mounted 
crocodile skin jewellery case, 
Birmingham 1901, w. 26 cm 
£100 - £150

302   A pair of barley twist 
candlesticks, each with a silver 
mount, Birmingham 1925, h. 22.5 cm 
(2) £30 - £50

303   A cased set of twelve 
RSPB silver gilt teaspoons, each 
decorated with a different bird, John 
Pinches, London 1975/76, overall 
approx 320 gms *VAT @ 20% will 
be added to the bid price of this lot 
£250 - £300

304   A cast metal cruet stand 
modelled as an elephant and 
bucket on a naturalistic base on a 
wheeled base, l. 12 cm £60 - £100

305   A set of three Edwardian 
silver decanter labels, ‘W’, ‘B’ and 
‘C’, maker HA, Sheffield 1903/04, 
overall 36 gms (3) £60 - £100

306   A silver caddy spoon with 
shell bowl, Exeter hallmark 
indistinct, l. 8.5 cm, 10 gms £30 - £50

307   A Victorian silver and parcel 
gilt vinaigrette of oval form, engine 
turned with a chequerboard design, 
maker W&ET, Birmingham 1846,  
w. 4.5 cm. 20 gms £100 - £150

308   A silver caddy spoon with shell 
bowl, Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co. 
Ltd., London 1910, 19 gms, l. 10.5 cm 
£30 - £40

309   A group of Victorian and 
later silver comprising three pairs 
of sugar nips, a teaspoon, a salt 
spoon, a fiddle pattern dessert 
fork and a mother of pearl handled 
knife, various dates and makers, 
weighable silver 132 gms (7) 
£150 - £200

303

304307

310 (pt) 312 315 (pt)
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332   A late Victorian silver tea caddy 
of canted form inset a George II coin, 
maker GU, London 1899, h. 11.5 cm, 
155 gms £150 - £200

333   A silver mustard of cylindrical 
form, Adie Bros, Birmingham1930, 
h. 6.5 cm, 86 gms, together with two 
similar silver peppers (3) £100 - £150

334   A pair of Edwardian silver 
salts of oval form with gadrooned 
decoration, William Hutton & Sons, 
London 1901, w. 6.5 cm, 70 gms (2) 
£70 - £90

335   A silver sauce boat of typical 
form, Viners, Sheffield 1932,  
h. 6.5 cm, 106 gms £120 - £150

336   A Goliath base metal pocket 
watch, the white enamel dial with 
black Arabic numerals, case  
d. 6.2 cm, housed within a silver 
travel case, together with a pair of 
silver napkin rings and a metalware 
matchbox sleeve (4) £100 - £150

337   A silver, parcel gilt and engine 
turned cigarette case of rectangular 
form, maker SJR, London 1930,  
l. 8 cm, 127 gms £120 - £150

338   A Royal Mint 1996 United 
Kingdom silver anniversary seven 
coin collection, cased and with 
certificate £40 - £60

339   A Royal Mint silver proof 
commemorative medallion 
commemorating with 50th 
Anniversary of the Battle of Britain, 
cased and with certificate £40 - £60

320   A set of six ‘The Fall of Rome’ 
coins from the Constantian and 
Valentinian dynasties, together with 
a 1 Roman follis coin, with  
C. Hurlemann certificates £80 - £120

321   A late 19th century silver 
mounted leather tankard, h. 16 cm 
£80 - £120

322   Two cased sets of six silver 
teaspoons, Viners, Sheffield 1964 
and SL, Birmingham 1924, overall  
82 gms (2 x cases) £80 - £120

323   A set of thirty Great First in 
Aviation 23ct gold foil stamps, 
contained in an album and with 
certificate £200 - £300

324   A silver hat pin of Art Nouveau 
design, Charles Horner, l. 17 cm, a 
further hat pin, a silver propelling 
pencil and a silver open face pocket 
watch (4) £80 - £120

325   A silver cream jug of helmet 
form, maker JR&S, Sheffield 1931,  
h. 10.5 cm, 116 gms £100 - £150

326   A Continental stamped silver 
dish of oval form, w. 11.5 cm, 54 gms 
£40 - £60

327   A circular stamped silver dish 
of scrolled decorated, maker WJH, 
Birmingham 1924, d. 16.5 cm,  
87 gms £90 - £110

328   A Victorian silver Christening 
mug with scrolled base, maker  
GR EB, London 1863, h. 10.5 cm,  
107 gms £120 - £150

329   A George III silver bon bon 
dish of oval form with swing handle, 
London 1785, h. 17 cm, 234 gms 
£250 - £300

330   A silver christening mug 
of slightly flared form, hallmarks 
indistinct, h. 7.5 cm, 133 gms 
£120 - £150

331   A George III silver cream jug of 
helmet form, maker II, London 1783, 
h. 14.5 cm, 102 gms £100 - £150

323

326

332 335

338 (pt) 339

329
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353   A pair of Victorian silver fiddle 
pattern fish servers, maker FH, 
London 1865, max l. 32 cm, overall 
300 gms, cased £300 - £400

354   A silver Riffle Association 
teaspoon, Elkington & Co. 
Birmingham 1937, l. 14.5 cm, 34 gms 
£30 - £50

355   A small silver inkwell of circular 
form, makers marks indistinct, 
Birmingham 1925, d. 7 cm, weighted 
£20 - £30

356   Four silver napkin rings, 
various design, dates and makers, 
overall 78 gms, together with a 
metalware napkin ring of oval form 
(5) £80 - £120

357   A hammered silver pedestal 
bowl, maker CE, London 1915,  
d. 23 cm, 837 gms £1000 - £1500

358   A set of six silver rats tail 
teaspoons, each hallmarked for 
a different assay office for 1953, 
overall 78 gms, cased £60 - £100

359   A pair of late 19th/early 20th 
century silver plated candlesticks 
decorated in the Rococo manner 
with rams head masks, h. 26.5 cm 
(2) £30 - £50

360   A silver and parcel gilt cigarette 
box of cushioned rectangular form, 
maker SC&Co., Birmingham 1914,  
w. 25.5 cm £100 - £150

361   A silver and parcel gilt calling 
card case of curved rectangular 
form, maker M Bros, Birmingham 
1922, w. 8 cm, 41 gms, together with 
a silver easel back photograph 
frame (2) £60 - £100

362   A pair of George III silver 
caddies of urn shaped form, each 
with later foliate decoration, makers 
marks indistinct, London 1765, 
h. 15.5 cm, overall 384 gms (2) 
£400 - £600

363   A Victorian silver tankard of 
slightly tapered form, maker SS, 
London 1873, h. 10.5 cm, 228 gms 
£250 - £300

364   A George III silver old English 
pattern table spoon, maker CH, 
London 1790, l. 22 cm, 61 gms 
£50 - £80

365 - 400   Spare Lots

340   Six Royal Mint silver proof 
coins: 1993 £1, 1994 £1, 1993 crown, 
1993 Piedfort 50p, 1992 Piedfort 10p 
and 1992 two-coin 10p, all cased and 
with certificates (6) £50 - £80

341   Five Royal Mint silver proof 
£2 coins: 1995 Piedfort, 1995 x 2 
and 1997 x 2, all cased and with 
certificates (5) £50 - £80

342   A cased set of six silver 
teaspoons, Walker & Hall, Sheffield 
1918, and a silver Christening fork 
and spoon, overall 122 gms  
(2 x cases) £100 - £150

343   A late Victorian silver 
two section belt buckle with 
scrolled decoration, maker N&H, 
Birmingham 1897, w. 12 cm, 55 gms 
£50 - £80

344   A pair of silver engine turned 
napkin rings, maker B&Co. 
Birmingham 1970/71, together 
with two further silver napkin rings, 
overall 52 gms (4) £50 - £80

345   A late Victorian silver pepper 
of traditional form, maker HS&H, 
Birmingham 1893, h. 7 cm, 36 gms, 
together with a silver and mother of 
pearl handled fruit knife, Sheffield 
1925 (2) £50 - £80

346   A pair of silver engine turned 
salt and peppers, maker JG Ltd., 
Birmingham 1937, h. 6.5 cm, overall 
55 gms (2) £50 - £80

347   A pair of silver salt and 
peppers of traditional form, maker 
T&S, Birmingham 1962, h. 7.5 cm, 
overall 55 gms, together with a 
silver mounted pepper grinder (3) 
£80 - £120

348   A pair of William IV silver fiddle 
pattern mustard spoons, l. 10 cm, 
maker JB, London 1835, together 
with two further silver spoons, 
overall 36 gms (4) £40 - £60

349   A George III silver old English 
pattern berry spoon, maker SH, 
London 1815, l. 21.5 cm, 62 gms 
£60 - £100

350   An Edwardian pierced silver 
napkin ring, Chester 1905, together 
with a further silver napkin ring, 
overall 23 gms (2) £20 - £30

351   Two silver thimbles, 
Birmingham 1903/11, overall 7 gms 
(2) £20 - £30

352   A Dutch silver caddy spoon, 
typically repousse decorated with 
a farmyard scene, l. 13 cm, 27 gms 
£30 - £50

352346
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Jewellery, Coins  
& Watches

Sporting Guns & Antique Arms
TO BE SOLD BY AUCTION
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401   An Egyptian yellow 
metal coin, 8.4 gms 
£750 - £850

402   A 9ct yellow gold 
pendant set a Victorian 
half sovereign dated 1894 
in a loose mount, overall 
5.6 gms £400 - £450

403   A sovereign dated 
2004 £600 - £800

404   A George III spade 
half guinea dated 1797 
£400 - £600

405   A sovereign dated 
1911 £750 - £850

406   An Edwardian half 
sovereign dated 1907 
£400 - £600

407   An Edwardian half 
sovereign dated 1909 
£400 - £600

408   A Victorian sovereign 
dated 1898 £750 - £850

409   A yellow metal 
pendant set small 
diamonds and a half 
sovereign dated 
1982, overall 7.6 gms 
£450 - £550

410   A George III spade 
guinea dated 1792 
£800 - £1200

411   A sovereign dated 
1913 £650 - £750

412   A Victorian sovereign 
dated 1898, Melbourne 
mint £650 - £750

413   A sovereign dated 
1981 £650 - £750

414   A half sovereign 
dated 1912 £320 - £350

415   A 9ct yellow gold 
pendant set half sovereign 
dated 1905, overall 5.3 
gms £350 - £400

416   A Victorian sovereign 
dated 1895, Sydney mint, 
boxed £650 - £750

417   A Royal Mint proof 
quarter sovereign dated 
2010, cased and with 
certificate £150 - £200

418   A Royal Mint 14ct 
Cook Island $20 dated 
2002, cased and with 
certificate £250 - £300

419   A Royal Mint 
two-coin sovereign 
and half sovereign set 
commemorating the 
500th anniversary of the 
first gold sovereign, cased 
and with certificates 
£900 - £1100

420   A Royal Mint 14ct 
yellow gold pendant 
necklace set small 
diamonds and set a half 
sovereign dated 2001, 
overall 10.1 gms, boxed 
£650 - £750

421   A 9ct yellow gold 
pendant necklace set 
sovereign 1976 in a loose 
mount, overall 14.7 gms 
£850 - £950

422   An Edwardian 
sovereign dated 
1902, Melbourne mint 
£650 - £750

423   A half sovereign 
dated 1912 £300 - £400

424 - 450   Spare Lots

401 402 404

408 409 413

416 419

420 421
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451   An 18ct yellow gold half hunter 
pocket watch, the white enamel 
dial with black Roman numerals 
and second hand section within a 
plain enamelled case, both covers 
numbered 33636, case d. 4.5 cm, 
70.8 gms £1800 - £2200

452   A 14ct yellow gold open face 
fob watch, the gold coloured dial 
with black Roman numerals within a 
florally engraved case, case  
d. 2.9 cm, suspended on a gilt metal 
chain, overall 31.7 gms £200 - £300

453   A 14ct yellow gold full hunter 
fob watch, the white enamel dial 
with black Roman numerals within a 
diamond set case decorated with an 
owl, case d. 3.2 cm, 30.6 gms, boxed 
£300 - £400

454   A gold plated half hunter 
pocket watch by Waltham, the 
white enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals and second hand 
section within a plain enamelled 
case, case d. 4.8 cm, suspended on 
a gilt metal chain £60 - £100

455   A silver open face pocket 
‘Hebdomas’ pocket watch, the 
white enamel dial with black 
Roman numerals and visible 
escapement within an engine 
turned case, case d. 4.8 cm, 88 gms 
£40 - £60

456   A silver open face pocket 
watch with black Roman numerals 
within a plain case, case d. 5.1 cm, a 
silver half hunter pocket watch and 
a gun metal cased pocket watch, 
together with a silver graduated 
watch chain, chain 36 gms (4) 
£50 - £80

457   A silver plated open face 
‘Goliath’ pocket watch, the blue and 
white enamelled dial with Roman 
numerals and second hand section 
within a plain case, case d. 6.2 cm, 
housed within a silver mounted 
easel back travel case, Birmingham 
1904, h. 11.5 cm £90 - £110

458   A gold plated open face pocket watch by 
Waltham, the white enamel dial with black Roman 
numerals and second hand section within an engraved 
case, case d. 5.1 cm, suspended on a gold plated watch 
chain £60 - £100

459   A silver and parcel gilt full hunter pocket watch 
by Benson, the white enamel dial with black Roman 
numerals and second hand section within an engine 
turned case, case London 1895, case d. 5.1 cm, 124 gms 
£30 - £50

460   A 9ct yellow gold open face dress pocket watch 
by Garrard, the circular silvered dial with Roman 
numerals and second hand section within a plain case, 
case d. 4.4 cm, 51.3 gms, boxed and with certificate 
*with Vauxhall Motors presentation engraving 
£300 - £400

461   A silver full hunter pocket watch by E. J. Hollins, 
the white enamel dial with black Roman numerals and 
second hand section within a plain case, case  
d. 5.5 cm, case London 1889, together with three gold 
plated pocket watches including a Lancashire Watch 
Co. example (4) £120 - £150

462   An 18ct yellow gold half hunter pocket watch by 
Elgin, the white enamel dial with black Roman numerals 
and second hand section within a plain enamelled 
case, case d. 4.7 cm, 98.6 gms £1800 - £2200

463   Spare Lot

452451

460 462
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464   A 9ct yellow gold open face 
pocket watch, the white enamel 
dial with black Roman numerals 
and second hand section within a 
plain case, case d. 4.4 cm, 59.7 gms 
£600 - £800

465   A silver open face nurses type 
fob watch, the white enamel dial 
with black/blue Roman numerals 
suspended from a bow design 
brooch, case d. 2.6 cm, together 
with a Continental silver open face 
pocket watch in a foliate case (2) 
£50 - £80

466   A Victorian silver open face 
pocket watch by R. Potter of 
Manchester, the cream enamel 
dial with elongated black Roman 
numerals and section hand section 
within a plain case, case London 
1945, movement numbered 1516, 
case d. 4.6 cm, together with two 
further silver open face pocket 
watches (3) £100 - £150

467   A metalware open face 
pocket watch by Leonidas, the 
white enamel dial with black Arabic 
numerals and second hand section 
within a niellowork case, case  
d. 4.7 cm, together with two further 
open face watches by the same 
manufacturer (3) £50 - £80

468   A rolled gold full hunter pocket 
watch by Leonidas, the silvered 
dial with Arabic numerals within an 
engine turned case, case d. 5 cm, 
together with a gun metal cased 
open face watch by the same 
manufacturer (2) £50 - £80

469 - 470   Spare Lots

471   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Crossoir, the circular 
dial with baton numerals on an 
articulated bracelet strap, case  
d. 1.9 cm, 14.2 gms £150 - £200

472   A ladies 18ct yellow gold 
wristwatch movement by MuDu, 
the circular dial with baton and 
Arabic numerals, case d. 1.5 cm, 
together with a part 18ct white gold 
wristwatch on a base metal strap, 
overall 15.5 gms (2) £80 - £120

473   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Accurist, the circular 
dial with baton and Arabic numerals 
on an articulated bracelet strap, 
case d. 1.6 cm, 10.7 gms £150 - £200

474   A ladies 9ct yellow gold cocktail 
wristwatch by Lanco, the square 
dial with Arabic numerals within a 
diamond and ruby set bezel in the 
Art Deco manner, case w. 1.3 cm, 
18.3 gms £300 - £400

475   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Rotary, the circular 
dial with baton numerals on an 
articulated bracelet strap, case  
d. 1.8 cm, 16.4 gms, boxed and with 
papers £200 - £300

476   A ladies stainless steel Rotary 
wristwatch and matching bracelet, 
boxed, together with four silver 
dress rings, rings overall 17 gms (5) 
£40 - £60

477   A ladies 9ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Omega, the circular 
dial with baton numerals on an 
articulated bracelet strap, case  
d. 1.8 cm, Birmingham 1965, overall 
21.2 gms £400 - £600

478   A ladies 14ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Huber, the 
rectangular black dial with baton 
numerals on an articulated bricklink 
strap, case w. 1.1 cm, overall 15.5 gms 
£300 - £400

479   A stainless steel automatic 
Conquest wristwatch by Longines, 
the circular brown dial with silvered 
baton numerals and date aperture 
on an articulated bricklink strap, 
case d. 3.2 cm £150 - £200

481   A gentleman’s gold plated 
automatic chronometer 
Constellation wristwatch by 
Omega, the circular dial with baton 
numerals and date aperture on a 
later faux crocodile skin strap, case 
d. 3.2 cm £200 - £300

471464

474 477 478
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482   A gentleman’s gold plated 
quartz Seamaster wristwatch by 
Omega, the circular dial with baton 
numerals and date aperture on a 
black leather strap, case d. 3.2 cm 
£60 - £100

483   A gentleman’s 9ct yellow gold 
cased wristwatch, the tonneau 
dial with luminous Arabic numerals 
and second hand section on a later 
plated expanding strap, case  
w. 2.6 cm, overall 58.2 gms 
£150 - £200

484   A unisex stainless steel Oyster 
Royal wristwatch by Rolex, the 
circular dial with Arabic numerals 
on a later expanding bracelet strap, 
case d. 3.1 cm £200 - £300

485   A gentleman’s 9ct yellow gold 
de Luxe wristwatch by Record, the 
tonneau silvered dial with baton 
numerals on an articulated bracelet 
strap, case w. 2.8 cm,  
strap Birmingham 1979, strap  
l. approx 20 cm, 68 gms, with box 
£1500 - £2000

486   A gentleman’s 18ct yellow gold 
wristwatch by Baume & Mercier, 
the tonneau tigers eye dial with 
baton numerals on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case w. 2.6 cm, strap 
l. approx. 18.5 cm, 70.6 gms, with 
fabric pouch £6000 - £8000

487   A gentleman’s 9ct yellow gold 
Revue wristwatch by Vertex, the 
plain dial with baton and Arabic 
numerals and second hand section 
on a tan leather strap, case d. 3 cm, 
overall 31.8 gms  
*with Unilever presentation 
engraving £200 - £300

488   A unisex stainless steel 
wristwatch by Tag Heuer, the 
mottled dial with luminous makers 
and date aperture on a two colour 
bracelet strap, case d. 3.6 cm, with 
service case £150 - £200

489   A gentleman’s stainless 
steel Formula 1 wristwatch by Tag 
Heuer, the blue dial with white 
baton numerals, date aperture and 
subsidiary dials on an articulated 
bracelet strap, case d. 4.2 cm, case 
back numbered CAZ1014 WAF 
3243, with box and papers  
*VAT @ 20% will be added to the 
bid price of this lot £300 - £400

485

486

490   A gentleman’s stainless steel 
Chronofighter Oversize wristwatch 
by Graham, the silvered dial with 
luminous markers and subsidiary 
dials on a rubberised bracelet 
strap, case d. 4.6 cm, case back 
numbered 509, with box and 
passport with Harrods stamp sated 
15.1.09 £400 - £600

491 - 500   Spare Lots

487 488

489 490
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501   A cinnabar lacquer 
brooch of crescent moon 
form, typically decorated 
with foliate motifs within a 
metalware mount,  
l. 5 cm, together with a pair 
of similar ear pendants (3) 
£40 - £60

502   A 15ct yellow gold 
mounted cameo brooch 
carved with a centaur and 
female beauty,  
6.3 x 4.7 cm, 32.8 gms 
£200 - £300

516   A 9ct yellow gold ring set 
garnet and opal, London 1991, ring 
size M and a 9ct pendant of oval 
form with heart shaped decoration 
and set small amethyst, London 
1978, l. 3.1 cm, overall 4.3 gms (2) 
£120 - £150

517   An 18ct yellow gold ring 
set small diamonds and an 18ct 
ropetwist necklace, l. 40 cm, overall 
3.6 gms (2) £150 - £200

518   An 18ct yellow gold facet form 
and engraved wedding band, band 
w. 2.5 mm, Birmingham 1979, ring 
size L, 2.6 gms £180 - £220

519   A 9ct tri-colour triple puzzle 
type band ring, London 1991, ring 
size W, 2.7 gms £70 - £90

503   A 9ct yellow gold 
mounted cameo brooch 
depicting a female beauty, 
head and shoulders, 
5.5 x 4.3 cm, 12.7 gms 
£100 - £150

504   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band 
w. 3 mm, Birmingham 
1924, ring size P, 6 gms 
£400 - £500

505   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set five small 
graduated diamonds in an 
inline setting, ring size P, 
2.3 gms £120 - £150

506   A 9ct yellow gold 
signet ring, ring size W 1/2, 
3.6 gms £80 - £120

507   A 9ct yellow gold 
rectangular and round 
link bracelet suspending 
thirteen charms including 
a koala, an enamelled 
playing card, sailing boats 
etc., overall 32.5 gms 
£900 - £1100

508   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold engine turned 
cufflinks of rectangular 
form, London 1953, 4.6 
gms (2) £120 - £150

509   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold engine turned 
cufflinks of rectangular 
form, 7.6 gms (2) 
£200 - £250

510   Two 9ct yellow gold 
dress studs and three 
9ct engine turned dress 
studs, mostly Birmingham 
1948, overall 4.8 gms (5) 
£120 - £150

511   A pair of yellow 
metal cufflinks of torpedo 
design, a yellow metal 
pierced band ring, ring size 
Q and a gilt metal seal fob 
(4) £150 - £200

512   A pair of 9ct yellow gold ear 
pendants of obelisk design,  
l. 3.4 cm, 2.5 gms, together with 
a similar pair of green hardstone 
earrings (4) £60 - £100

513   A (?)French textured yellow 
metal pendant in the form of an owl/
platypus, the eyes set small rubies,  
l. 3.1 cm, 12.7 gms £600 - £800

514   A 9ct yellow gold ring set small 
sapphires and seed pearl in a triple 
flowerhead setting, ring size M,  
4.8 gms £120 - £150

515   A 9ct yellow gold signet ring, 
Chester 1957, ring size O, 2.6 gms 
and a 14ct articulated fish charm,  
1.2 gms (2) £80 - £120

509502

507

513

523

514 520

520   An 18ct yellow gold and 
platinum highlighted ring set small 
diamond in an illusion setting, ring 
size L, 2 gms £180 - £220

521   A 9ct yellow gold dress ring set 
rectangular cut citrine in a raised 
four claw setting, ring size P 1/2,  
6.6 gms £80 - £120

522   A 9ct yellow gold signet ring set 
bloodstone, Birmingham 1979, ring 
size T, 5.2 gms £120 - £150

523   A pair of 9ct yellow gold ear 
studs of knot design, each set small 
emeralds, w. 1.2 cm, overall 4.5 gms 
(2) £200 - £300
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535   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine chainlink necklace 
suspending a gold plated 
circular locket, a gold 
plated heart shaped 
locket, a silver heart 
shaped locket necklace 
and a silver necklace with 
heart shaped pendant (4) 
£30 - £40

536   A 14ct yellow gold 
ring of abstract design 
set cabochon grey 
moonstone and four small 
diamonds, ring size M,  
11.6 gms £350 - £450

537   A gold plated fancy 
link muff/guard chain 
suspending a gold plated 
memory locket, chain  
l. 122 cm £60 - £100

538   A triple strand 
graduated cultured pearl 
necklace with 9ct white 
gold clasp set small 
diamonds, Birmingham 
1987, l. approx. 36 cm 
£100 - £150

539   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set green stone in a 
scrolled openwork split 
shank setting, ring size Q, 
3.1 gms £100 - £150

540   A 9ct rose gold 
double bladed fruit knife, 
(?)Sheffield 1919,  
l. 6.8 cm, overall 16.4 gms 
£100 - £150

541   An 18ct yellow gold 
double band ring set two 
rows of small diamonds, 
ring size L 1/2, 3.6 gms 
£250 - £300

542   An 18ct white gold 
cluster ring set seven 
small diamonds within a 
bark design split shank 
setting, Sheffield 1975, 
ring size K, 4.5 gms 
£300 - £400

543   A 9ct two colour gold 
band ring set five small 
diamonds in recessed 
settings, ring size M 1/2, 
5.4 gms £200 - £250

544   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set small brilliant 
cut diamond in a raised 
setting, ring size L, 2.1 gms 
£80 - £120

545   A 9ct rose gold 
cluster ring set nine oval 
pink sapphires and two 
small diamonds, ring size 
P, 3.9 gms £150 - £200

524   A pair of Tiffany & Co. 
silver and parcel gilt ear 
studs of v-shaped design  
l. 1.5 cm (2) £30 - £40

525   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set ruby 
and paste, Birmingham 
1990, ring size K and two 
further 9ct dress rings set 
coloured stones, overall 
3.4 gms (3) £80 - £120

526   A group of 9ct gold 
jewellery comprising 
a pair of ear hoops, a 
rectangular locket and a 
pendant set paste, overall 
3.9 gms, together with a 
pair of gilt metal stud ear 
hoops (6) £100 - £150

527   Four 9ct yellow 
gold finelink necklaces, 
one suspending a heart 
shaped pendant, overall 
3.5 gms (4) £80 - £120

528   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink necklace with 
heart shaped pendant 
design, l. 41 cm, 2.1 gms 
£50 - £80

529   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending a 9ct pendant 
set three small diamonds, 
chain l. 46 cm, pendant  
l. 1.4 cm, 1.8 gms £50 - £80

530   An 18ct yellow 
gold cluster ring set oval 
sapphire within a border 
of twelve small diamonds, 
ring size Q, 4.5 gms 
£400 - £600

531   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine chainlink necklace 
suspending a 9ct ‘M’ 
pendant, together with a 
9ct figaro link necklace, 
l. 38 cm, overall 5 gms, 
together with a gold plated 
locket (3) £150 - £200

532   A 9ct yellow gold 
dress ring set rubies and 
paste, London 1973, ring 
size M and a yellow metal 
ring set sapphire in an 
illusion setting, overall  
3.5 gms (2) £80 - £120

533   A 9ct yellow gold 
scroll engraved wedding 
band, band w. 3.5 mm, ring 
size R, 2.8 gms £60 - £100

534   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set ruby and 
paste, ring size P, 1.9 gms 
£50 - £80

530

529

528

536 541 542

537

540
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557   A 9ct rose gold 
curblink bracelet with 
t-bar and lobster clasp, 
converted from a 
watch chain, 18.6 gms 
£550 - £650

558   A pair of Swarovski 
gilt ear pendants, each 
decorated with red 
crystals in the form of 
coral, l. 7.5 cm, boxed 
£30 - £50

559   A 9ct yellow gold flat 
curblink necklace with 
lobster clasp, l. 51 cm,  
5.9 gms £150 - £200

560   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending a 9ct 
articulated pendant 
modelled as a clown, 
chain l. 73 cm, pendant  
l. 3.5 cm, overall 14.2 gms 
£400 - £500

561   A yellow metal 
pendant of openwork 
diamond shaped form 
set small cabochon red 
stones, l. 3.1 cm, 3.1 gms 
£150 - £200

562   An 19ct yellow gold 
signet ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in a recessed 
star setting, London 1955, 
4 gms £200 - £300

563   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
mount, Birmingham 1977, 
ring size J, together with a 
9ct dress ring, overall  
4.5 gms (2) £120 - £150

564   A 9ct yellow gold 
florally engraved hinged 
bracelet, internal w. 6 cm, 
9.8 gms £300 - £400

565   A 9ct yellow gold 
three bar gatelink bracelet 
with heart shaped clasp, 
clasp London 1973,  
13 gms £400 - £500

566   A 9ct yellow gold six 
bar gatelink bracelet with 
heart shaped clasp, clasp 
London 1970, 12.7 gms 
£350 - £450

567   A Middle Eastern 
yellow metal multi link 
necklace, l. 52.5 cm,  
6.3 gms £350 - £450

546   A single strand 
cultured white and 
coloured pearl necklace,  
l. 48 cm £30 - £50

547   An 18ct white gold 
ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in a four claw 
setting, the shoulders 
each set four smaller 
diamonds, central stone 
approx. 0.6 carats, 
together with a matching 
diamond set half eternity 
ring, ring sizes U, overall 
4.9 gms (2) £500 - £800

548   A 9ct yellow 
gold signet ring with 
swivel section set small 
diamonds, ring size R,  
7.2 gms £250 - £300

549   A 14ct yellow gold 
ring set three princess cut 
diamonds in a channel 
setting, stones approx.  
0.5 carats each, ring 
size M 1/2, 5.3 gms 
£1000 - £1500

550   A pair of 18ct yellow 
gold ear studs, each set a 
small brilliant cut diamond 
in a four claw setting, 
stones approx. 0.2 carats 
each (2) £150 - £200

551   A platinum ring set 
princess cut diamond in 
a raised four claw setting, 
the shoulders each set 
seven small graduated 
diamonds, central stone 
approx. 0.5 carats, ring 
size H 1/2, together with a 
matching half eternity ring, 
ring size H, overall 4.5 gms 
(2) £400 - £600

552   A platinum ring set 
brilliant cut diamond in a 
raised four claw setting, 
stone approx. 0.5 carats, 
ring size K, together with a 
matching half eternity ring, 
ring size K 1/2, overall  
8 gms (2) £400 - £600

553   A group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
comprising a bangle, a 
hinged bracelet, a bow 
design brooch and a 
kingfisher design bar 
brooch, overall 30 gms (4) 
£20 - £30

554   Six cultured Tahitian-
type and other pearl 
necklaces, max l. 180 cm 
and three bracelets (9) 
£50 - £80

555   Thirteen cultured 
pearls necklaces, max 
l. 164 cm and three 
bracelets (16) £100 - £150

556   A 9ct yellow gold 
buckle ring, London 
1971, ring size P, 6 gms 
£180 - £220

547 548 549

551 552

557

562 564

560
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581   A 9ct yellow gold ring set oval 
quartz type stone, ring size N  
2.2 gms £60 - £100

582   A pair of 14ct yellow gold ear 
studs, each set an oval ruby within a 
border of twelve small diamonds,  
l. 7 mm, overall 1.5 gms (2) £60 - £100

583   A 9ct yellow gold fancy 
link bracelet with lobster clasp, 
Birmingham 2000, l. 19.5 cm,  
4.9 gms £150 - £200

584   A 9ct two-colour gold 
ropetwist bracelet, l. approx 18 cm, 
2.7 gms £80 - £120

585   A yellow metal boxlink 
necklace suspending a pendant 
of Arabic design, l. 38 cm, 3.5 gms 
£150 - £200

586   A 9ct yellow gold fine chainlink 
necklace suspending a 9ct cross 
pendant, pendant Birmingham 
1967, 1.8 gms, together with a base 
metal mourning ring, ring size R 1/2 
(2) £50 - £80

587   A 10ct white gold fine 
ropetwist necklace suspending 
a 9ct pendant set grey pearl and 
diamond, pendant l. 2 cm, chain  
l. 26 cm, 1.8 gms £60 - £100

588   A 9ct white gold pendant 
necklace set teardrop amethyst 
and small diamonds, pendant 
l. 1.9 cm, together with a pair of 
matching ear pendants, overall  
4.2 gms (3) £150 - £200

589   A 9ct white gold fine flat 
curblink necklace suspending a 9ct 
teardrop pendant set small brilliant 
and tapered baguette cut diamonds, 
chain l. 40 cm, pendant l. 2.7 cm,  
3.4 gms £200 - £300

590   A pair of yellow metal ear 
pendants of Etruscan design, each 
set five small rose cut garnets,  
l. 2.2 cm, together with a similar 
garnet brooch, d. 3.7 cm (2) 
£180 - £220

591   An 18ct white gold cluster 
ring set small sapphire within a 
flowerhead border of six diamonds, 
London 1976, ring size O, 3.9 gms 
£200 - £300

592   A set of silver worry beads 
(komboloi) with tassel decoration, 
34 gms £80 - £120

568   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink bracelet with 
lobster clasp, l. 21 cm and 
two further 9ct bracelets, 
smaller, overall 9.1 gms (3) 
£250 - £350

569   A 9ct yellow gold 
chainlink necklace,  
l. 50 cm, a 9ct flat curblink 
necklace and a yellow 
metal finelink necklace 
suspending a French gold 
Nefertiti pendant, overall 
5.6 gms (2) £150 - £200

570   Three 9ct yellow gold 
necklaces, overall 8.1 gms 
(3) £220 - £250

571   A yellow metal 
ropetwist necklace 
suspending a cameo 
pendant, a pair of 9ct 
mounted cameos, a 
loose cameo and a 9ct 
mounted photograph 
pendant, overall 9.1 gms 
(5) £80 - £120

572   Four pairs of 9ct 
yellow gold hoop earrings 
including a Grecian key 
pair, l. 3.1 cm, overall 8 gms 
(4 x pairs) £200 - £300

573   A group of 9ct yellow 
gold, yellow metal and 
gold coloured earrings 
and earring parts, overall 
9 gms, together with a 
silver earring section (qty) 
£200 - £300

574   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear studs, each set a 
princess cut diamond in 
a rubover setting, a pair of 
9ct ear pendants set small 
diamonds, a similar 9ct 
pendant and a 9ct opal 
cluster pendant, overall 
5.9 gms (6) £150 - £200

575   Two pairs of 9ct 
yellow gold earrings set 
amethyst and a similar 9ct 
pendant, overall 5 gms (5) 
£150 - £200

576   A silver necklace 
suspending twenty-nine 
round cut pale blue topaz, 
each in a rubover setting,  
l. 42 cm £80 - £120

577   An 18ct yellow gold 
keepers type ring, ring size 
P, 5 gms £300 - £400

578   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
ring set oval ruby and two 
small diamonds in an inline 
setting, ring size L, 2.7 gms 
£200 - £300

579   An 18ct yellow gold 
and platinum highlighted 
cluster ring set five small 
rubies interspersed with 
four small diamonds, 
ring size L 1/2, 2.6 gms 
£150 - £200

580   A yellow metal 
band ring set six small 
diamonds and six small 
rubies, ring size L, 1.6 gms 
£60 - £100

580

579578

576

577

588

591

589

583



56 |  Jewellery, Coins & Watches
June 2026 |  Antique Furniture & Collectors’ Items

Jewellery, Coins & Watches
All estimates exclude buyer’s premium of 21% including VAT which is payable in addition  | 57

601   A 9ct yellow gold bead 
necklace of Eastern design with 
lobster clasp, l. 71.5 cm, 31.6 gms 
£1000 - £1500

602   An 18ct yellow gold and 
platinum highlighted ring set three 
small diamonds in illusion settings, 
ring size M 1/2, 1.6 gms £100 - £150

603   A platinum halo cluster ring 
set baguette and brilliant cut 
diamonds, total diamond weight 
approx. 0.7 carats, ring size I, 4.4 gms 
£300 - £400

604   A single strand cultured pearl 
necklace with 9ct yellow gold bow 
design clasp, pearl d. approx. 6 mm, 
l. 47 cm £60 - £100

605   A pair of 18ct yellow gold ear 
studs, each set a cultured pearl and 
small diamond, l. 1.1 cm, 2.4 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

606   An 18ct yellow gold ring set 
cabochon green hardstone in a 
rubover setting, ring size R, 9.8 gms 
£400 - £600

607   A single strand bead necklace 
set cultured pearls, green hardstone 
and amethyst type stone in the 
suffragette colours, l. 46 cm 
£60 - £100

608   An 18ct yellow gold ropetwist 
necklace with lobster clasp, l. 45 cm, 
7.1 gms £400 - £500

609   An 18ct yellow gold fancy 
oval link necklace, l. 60 cm, 9.5 gms 
£550 - £650

593   A 9ct yellow gold four 
bar gatelink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp, London 1982, 7 gms 
£220 - £250

594   A 9ct yellow gold 
hinged bracelet of serpent 
design, its eyes set small 
garnets, London 1958, 
internal w. 5.7 cm, 19.4 gms 
£600 - £800

595   A rose/yellow gold 
fancy link necklace with 
lobster clasp, l. 49 cm,  
29.8 gms £1000 - £1500

596   A 9ct rose gold 
curblink necklace, l. 40 cm, 
28 gms £850 - £950

597   A 9ct yellow gold 
hinged bracelet with bark 
design, Birmingham 1971, 
internal w. 5.9 cm, 19.2 gms 
£600 - £800

598   A 9ct yellow gold 
flay curblink necklace 
suspending a 9ct cross 
pendant, pendant Chester 
1940, chain l. 40 cm, 
pendant l. 3.7 cm, 5.5 gms 
£180 - £220

599   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set four small 
sapphires and five small 
diamonds in a raised 
setting, London 1979, 
ring size M, 3.5 gms 
£100 - £150

600   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set three 
tiers of small garnets, 
Birmingham 1973, ring size 
M 1/2, 3 gms £80 - £120
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622   An 18ct yellow gold cluster ring 
set oval blue glass within a border of 
ten brilliant cut diamonds, ring size  
N 1/2, 6.1 gms £600 - £800

623   An 18ct yellow gold signet ring, 
Birmingham 1934, ring size P 1/2,  
3.6 gms £200 - £300

624   A 9ct yellow gold signet ring, 
Birmingham 1984, ring size N,  
2.3 gms, together with a pair of 
yellow metal ear studs of openwork 
design set paste, 1.2 gms (3) 
£70 - £90

625   A 9ct yellow gold Albert watch 
chain with t-bar and lobster clasp,  
l. 35.5 cm, 31.1 gms £1200 - £1500

626   A 9ct yellow gold Masonic ball 
pendant, Birmingham 1978, max  
l. 4.5 cm, 9 gms £350 - £400

627   A 9ct yellow gold dress ring 
set oval pale blue (?)topaz in a 
raised four claw setting decorated 
with Masonic symbols, London 
1983, ring size P 1/2, 9.4 gms 
£400 - £600

628   A 9ct yellow gold curblink 
bracelet with heart shaped padlock 
clasp suspending a selection of 
charms including a grandfather 
clock, a post box, a crown and 
others, clasp Birmingham 1971,  
31.5 gms £950 - £1100

610   An 18ct yellow gold 
bar brooch with ‘F’ design, 
w. 2.6 cm and an 18ct shell 
design charm, overall  
2.4 gms (2) £150 - £200

611   A 9ct yellow gold 
wedding band, London 
1959, band w. 5 mm, ring 
size Z, together with 
a further 9ct wedding 
band, overall 7.2 gms (2) 
£200 - £300

612   Two 9ct yellow gold 
heart design signet rings, 
Birmingham 1977 and 
Chester 1959, ring sizes O 
and F 1/2, overall 1.8 gms 
(2) £50 - £80

613   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink bracelet with 
lobster clasp, l. 21 cm,  
22.8 gms £700 - £900

614   A 9ct yellow gold 
elongated curblink 
bracelet, l. 20.5 cm,  
4.2 gms £120 - £150

615   A 9ct yellow gold 
hollow hinged bracelet, 
internal w. 6.4 cm, 4.8 gms 
£120 - £150

616   Three 9ct yellow gold 
pendants comprising two 
St Christopher examples 
and a libra pendant, max  
l. 2.9 cm, overall 7.5 gms 
(3) £220 - £250

617   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine chainlink necklace 
set three small sapphires 
within four oval mounts, 
London 1983, l. 41 cm,  
1.8 gms £40 - £60

618   A 9ct yellow gold 
v-shaped ring set four 
small sapphires, London 
1983, ring size R, together 
with a 9ct band ring set 
paste, overall 3.6 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

619   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine chainlink necklace 
suspending a 9ct heart 
shaped locket, chain l. 
40 cm, pendant l. 3 cm, 
together with a pair of 9ct 
ear pendants, overall  
7.2 gms (3) £100 - £150

620   A group of silver 
jewellery comprising a 
hinged bracelet, two rings 
and three necklaces, 
overall 64 gms (6) 
£60 - £100

621   A 9ct yellow gold 
curblink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp suspending a 
selection of charms 
including an elephant, a 
church, a pair of shoes 
etc., clasp Birmingham 
1965, overall 41.1 gms 
£1200 - £1500

613

616

621

622 630

629

631

629   A 9ct yellow gold curblink 
bracelet with heart shaped padlock 
clasp suspending a selection of 
charms including a camera, a 
gondola, an 18ct enamelled pig and 
others, clasp Birmingham 1908,  
43.8 gms £1200 - £1500

630   An 18ct yellow gold ring set 
five brilliant cut diamonds in an 
inline setting, total diamond weight 
approx. 1 carat, ring size N 1/2, 4 gms 
£600 - £800

631   A 14ct yellow gold ring set 
small diamonds in three halo 
style settings, ring size N, 4.6 gms 
£300 - £400

627
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641   A pair of 14ct yellow 
gold ear studs, each set 
a brilliant cut diamond in 
four claw setting, each 
approx. 0.5 carats, overall 
0.6 gms (2) £300 - £400

642   A 14ct yellow gold 
tennis type bracelet set 
twenty oval (?)topaz,  
l. 18.5 cm, 9.8 gms, 
together with a similar pair 
of silver gilt ear studs and 
pendant (4) £300 - £400

643   An 18ct yellow 
gold cluster ring set 
oval sapphire and small 
diamonds in illusion 
settings, London 1968, 
ring size J, 2.3 gms 
£120 - £150

644   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set three graduated (?)
topaz within a border of 
small diamonds, ring size 
J, 2.6 gms £60 - £100

645   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set oval 
sapphire within a border of 
cubic zirconia, ring size  
L 1/2, 1.2 gms £40 - £60

646   A Victorian 22ct 
yellow gold wedding band, 
band w. 2.5 mm, Sheffield 
1879, ring size R 1/2, 4 gms 
£350 - £400

647   A 9ct yellow 
gold cluster ring set 
diamond and sapphires, 
Birmingham 1977, ring 
size S and a 9ct eternity 
ring set paste ring size 
R 1/2, overall 5.2 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

648   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band 
w. 5 mm, London 1972, 
ring size P, 5.2 gms 
£350 - £400

649   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set brilliant cut 
diamond within a border 
of eight smaller diamonds, 
central stone approx. .04 
carats, ring size Q, 4.2 gms 
£500 - £700

650   A 9ct two-colour 
gold eternity ring set paste 
within leafy borders, ring 
size Q, 4.1 gms £120 - £150

651   A 22ct yellow gold 
wedding band, London 
1956, band w. 4 mm, 
ring size O 1/2, 2.8 gms 
£200 - £300

652   An 18ct white gold 
ring set three clear paste 
in a crossover tension 
setting, ring size M,  
2.2 gms £120 - £150

632   An 18ct yellow gold cluster 
ring set small diamonds in a split 
shank setting, ring size M, 4.9 gms 
£400 - £600

633   An 18ct yellow gold cluster 
ring set small diamonds in a three 
tier setting, ring size Q, 3.9 gms 
£200 - £300

634   A Dutch 14ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set rose cut diamond in 
a border of twelve small diamonds 
in rubover settings, central stone 
approx. 0.5 carats, ring size N 1/2,  
3.3 gms £500 - £800

635   A pair of 9ct yellow gold ear 
hoops set paste, 2.7 gms, together 
with a pair of similar silver earrings 
(2 x pairs) £50 - £80

636   A 14ct yellow gold bracelet set 
nine sections, each set a trillion cut 
tanzanite within a border of small 
diamonds, l. 17.5 cm, 15.6 gms  
*see lots 637-639 £900 - £1100

637   A 14ct yellow gold flatlink 
necklace suspending a pendant 
set a trillion cut tanzanite within a 
border of small diamonds, chain  
l. 54 cm, pendant l. 2.5 cm, 6.4 gms 
*see lots 636, 638-639 £400 - £600

638   A 14ct yellow gold ring set 
a trillion cut tanzanite and small 
diamonds, ring size P 1/2,  
3.3 gms *see lots 636-637 and 639 
£150 - £200

639   A pair of 14ct yellow gold ear 
studs, each set a trillion cut tanzanite 
within a border of small diamonds, 
w. 1 cm, 2.3 gms (2) *see lots  
636-638 £150 - £200

640   Spare Lot
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661   A 9ct yellow gold ring set three 
ruby clusters within a border of small 
diamonds, ring size R 1/2, 4.1 gms 
£180 - £220

662   A 18ct yellow gold ring set oval 
ruby in a raised rubover setting, the 
shoulders each set a small diamond 
within a heart shaped mount, ring 
size M 1/2, 7.1 gms £500 - £700

663   A late Victorian 9ct yellow 
gold bar brooch of shield design, 
Birmingham 1896, w. 4.4 cm, 2.4 gms 
£70 - £90

664   A 9ct yellow gold boxlink 
necklace, l. 37.5 cm, 3.1 gms 
£50 - £70

665   A yellow gold belcher link 
watch chain with lobster clasp, 
l. 44 cm, 12.2 gms, suspending 
an oval gold plated locket, l. 4 cm 
£400 - £500

666   A 9ct yellow gold cluster ring 
set oval sapphire within a border of 
small diamonds, London 1969, ring 
size Q, 2.5 gms £60 - £100

667   A metalware and niellowork 
decorated slave bangle in the form 
of a serpent, together with a silver 
flat curblink necklace, overall  
66 gms (2) £50 - £80

668   A Harriet Kelsall 9ct yellow 
gold band ring set two small 
diamonds, two small rubies and a 
small sapphire in recessed settings, 
ring size H 1/2, 4.4 gms, boxed 
£120 - £150

669   A Harriet Kelsall hammered 
silver slave bangle of serpent design, 
174 gms, boxed £150 - £200

670   A 22ct yellow gold textured 
wedding band, band w. 7 mm, ring 
size Y, 5.5 gms £350 - £400

671   A yellow metal ring set oval 
cabochon green hardstone, ring size 
R 1/2, 4.9 gms £250 - £350

672   A 14ct yellow gold ring set cubic 
zirconia, Birmingham 1999, ring size 
T 1/2, 3.8 gms £150 - £200

673   A 9ct yellow gold cluster ring 
set clear and purple paste, ring size 
Q, 3.1 gms £80 - £120

653   Nanna Ditzel for Georg Jensen, 
a silver pendant of spade design set 
oval cabochon hematite suspended 
on a chainlink necklace, l. 70 cm, 
pendant l. 5 cm, pendant numbered 
159, 37 gms, boxed £300 - £400

654   A group of jewellery including a 
silver curblink watch chain,  
51 gms, a silver cased wristwatch, 
two pendant necklaces, a Persian 
brooch, a further gilt metal brooch 
and a military button (7) £80 - £120

655   An amber type single strand 
graduated bead necklace, l. 97 cm 
£80 - £120

656   A late 19th/early 20th century 
oval openwork brooch set three 
graduated old cut diamonds within 
two concentric borders of fourteen 
small diamonds and twelve larger 
diamonds interspersed with twelve 
smaller stones, largest stones 
approx. 0.2 carats, w. 2.8 cm, 8 gms 
£1500 - £2000

657   An early 20th century yellow 
metal openwork pendant/brooch, 
set small old cut diamonds in the 
Belle Epoque manner, l. 4 cm,  
5.8 gms £250 - £300

658   A 9ct yellow gold five bar 
gatelink bracelet with heart shaped 
padlock clasp, London 1972,  
16.5 gms £500 - £700

659   An 18ct white gold ring set 
four small sapphires and six small 
diamonds in a raised setting, ring 
size N, 5.4 gms £400 - £600

660   An 18ct yellow gold ring set 
cabochon sapphire and six brilliant 
cut diamonds within a ropetwist 
style setting, ring size O 1/2, 7.4 gms 
£600 - £800
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688   A 9ct yellow gold 
dress ring set oval green 
stone in a raised four claw 
setting, London 1969, ring 
size O, 6.1 gms £150 - £200

689   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring modelled as a horses 
head and horseshoe, 
Birmingham 1989, ring 
size U, 4 gms £120 - £150

690   An 18ct yellow gold 
ring set small diamond in 
an illusion setting, ring size 
N, 2.2 gms £120 - £150

691   Four pairs of 9ct 
yellow gold earrings 
comprising three pairs 
of ear hoops and a pair 
of cross ear pendants, 
overall 4.2 gms (4 x pairs) 
£120 - £150

692   A pair of 9ct tri-
colour ear hoops, d. 2 cm, 
3.2 gms (2) £60 - £100

693   A 9ct yellow gold 
flat curblink necklace 
suspending a 9ct hand 
shaped pendant, chain  
l. 43 cm, pendant l. 2.2 cm, 
4.9 gms £150 - £200

694   A 9ct yellow gold 
pin in the form of a pair 
of haberdashers shears, 
London 1989, 1.2 gms 
£40 - £60

695   An Edwardian 9ct 
yellow gold bar brooch 
set small diamond in a 
recessed star setting, 
Chester 1908, w. 4.7 cm,  
3 gms £100 - £150

696   A 9ct yellow gold 
tennis-type bracelet 
set clusters of small 
diamonds, l. 18 cm,  
5.3 gms £150 - £200

697   A 9ct yellow 
gold finelink necklace 
suspending a 9ct heart 
shaped locket, chain  
l. 51 cm, pendant l. 2 cm,  
5 gms £120 - £150

698   A 9ct yellow gold 
fine curblink necklace 
suspending a 9ct oval 
locket, chain l. 59 cm, 
pendant l. 3.4 cm, 7.7 gms 
£200 - £250

699   A 9ct yellow gold 
necklace section, 3.1 gms 
£80 - £120

674   Two 9ct yellow gold wedding 
bands, ring sizes L and U, overall  
4 gms (2) £120 - £150

675   A 14ct yellow gold ring set 
five graduated cubic zirconia in an 
inline setting, ring size T 1/2, 2.9 gms 
£80 - £120

676   A yellow metal half eternity ring 
set paste in a pension setting, ring 
size S, 2.3 gms £60 - £100

677   Three 9ct yellow gold dress 
rings, one set emerald and diamond, 
one cameo and anothet set opal and 
paste, various sizes, overall 5.8 gms 
(3) £150 - £200

678   A 9ct yellow gold four bar 
gatelink bracelet with heart shaped 
padlock clasp, 4.6 gms £120 - £150

679   A 9ct rose gold mesh 
link bracelet, l. 18 cm, 5.4 gms 
£150 - £200

680   A 9ct yellow gold figaro link 
bracelet with lobster clasp,  
l. 19.5 cm, 4.1 gms £120 - £150

681   Five 9ct yellow gold 
necklaces, various links including 
two finelink necklaces, overall  
8.1 gms (5) £200 - £300

682   A 9ct yellow gold chainlink 
necklace suspending a crucifix 
corpus pendant, London 1983,  
6.3 gms £200 - £300

683   An 18ct yellow gold double 
feather link bracelet set four small 
cabochon turquoise, l. 19 cm,  
22.5 gms £1000 - £1500

684   Two 9ct yellow gold wedding 
bands, ring sizes Q & T, overall  
6.2 gms (2) £180 - £220

685   A rose gold signet ring set 
small diamond in a recessed star 
setting, ring size U 1/2, together with 
a 9ct signet ring, ring size Q, overall 
5.3 gms (2) £250 - £350

686   A 9ct yellow gold ring set 
oval garnet in an eight claw setting, 
Birmingham 1978, ring size T 1/2, 
together with a further 9ct cameo 
ring, ring size O, overall 5.6 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

687   A 9ct yellow gold cluster ring 
set oval garnet within a border 
of small diamonds and garnet, 
London 1976, ring size P 1/2, 5 gms 
£150 - £200
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700   Four 9ct yellow gold 
charms including a cockerel, a St 
Christopher charm and two others, 
overall 9.8 gms (4) £200 - £300

701   A silver curblink bracelet 
suspending a selection of charms 
including a thimble, various figures 
etc., together with a Silver Jubilee 
ingot pendant, overall 107 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

702   A 9ct white gold flat curblink 
necklace suspending a 9ct 
pendant of graduated concave 
form set small diamonds, chain  
l. 40 cm, pendant l. 4.5 cm, together 
with a pair of matching ear 
pendants, l. 3.7 cm, overall 21.2 gms 
(3) £900 - £1100

703   A pair of platinium and 
diamond set ‘Raindance’ ear studs 
by Boodles, each stud set five small 
grduated brilliant cut diamonds 
in rubover settings, total diamond 
weight approx. 0.7 carats, overall  
7 gms, boxed (2) £1200 - £1500

704   A Royal Mint 9ct yellow 
gold ‘Divine Ruby Cross’ pendant 
necklace set diamonds and rubies, 
pendant l. 3.7 cm, 4.8 gms, boxed 
£120 - £150

705   An 18ct yellow gold pendant 
necklace set small diamonds and 
rubies, l. 40 cm and a pair of similar 
ear studs, overall 10.8 gms, together 
with a similar 9ct hinged bracelet, 
4.9 gms (4) £600 - £800

706   A 9ct rose gold curblink watch 
chain with t-bar and lobster clasp,  
l. 40 cm, 29.3 gms £800 - £1000

703

705

702

707   A 9ct yellow gold engine turned 
tie clip, Birmingham 1963, w. 6.7 cm, 
6.1 gms £180 - £220

708   A pair of 15ct yellow gold hollow 
cufflinks of heart/torpedo design, 
overall 5.7 gms (2) £200 - £250

709   A pair of 9ct yellow gold fobs 
including a swivel example set 
hardstone, overall 14.9 gms (3) 
£150 - £200

710   An Indian cord and yellow 
gold necklace suspending forty-
one graduated emeralds, each 
suspending a triple pearl drop, 
necklace length adjustable, gold 
section w. 21 cm, overall 46.8 gms 
£2000 - £3000

711   A single strand cultured pearl 
necklace suspending six graduated 
yellow gold drops, each set rubies 
and emeralds, l. 41 cm £1000 - £1500

712   A triple strand black bead 
necklace suspending five yellow 
metal flowerhead sections 
interspersed with six rubies, l. 47 cm, 
together with a similar necklace (2) 
£80 - £120
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729   Two 9ct yellow and 
white gold dress rings set 
purple and clear stones, 
ring size U, overall 6.6 gms 
(2) £100 - £150

730   Two 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set yellow 
stones, ring U, overall  
13.2 gms (2) £200 - £250

731   Two 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set green 
and orange stones, ring 
size U, overall 8.5 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

732   Two 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set green 
and pink stones, ring 
size U, overall 6.6 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

733   Two 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set green 
and brown stones, ring 
size P, overall 6.7 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

734   Two 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set green and 
blue stones, ring size  
P and U, overall 7.5 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

735   Three 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set multi-
coloured stones, ring 
size P, overall 8.5 gms (3) 
£150 - £200

736   Two 9ct yellow 
gold dress rings set blue 
stones, ring size P, overall 
5.9 gms (2) £100 - £150

737   Two 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set yellow and 
other coloured stones, 
ring size U, overall 6.3 gms 
(2) £100 - £150

738   Two 9ct yellow 
gold dress cluster rings 
set cultured pearls and 
other stones, ring size P 
and U, overall 9.9 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

739   Two 9ct yellow gold 
dress cluster rings set 
purple, pale blue and clear 
stones, ring size  
P and Q, overall 8.7 gms 
(2) £150 - £200

740   Three 9ct yellow 
gold dress cluster rings 
set coloured and clear 
stones, ring size P, T and 
U, overall 10.6 gms (3) 
£200 - £250

741   Three 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set pale green 
hardstone, glass and 
carved red stone, ring size 
Q and U, overall 15.4 gms 
(3) £200 - £250

742   A jewellery box 
containing a selection 
of silver, metalware and 
base metal jewellery 
comprising nineteen 
pendants, three 
bracelets, an anklet and 
twenty rings, each set 
various coloured stones 
£150 - £200

713   A 9ct yellow gold 
meshlink bracelet, l. 19 cm, 
10.2 gms £300 - £400

714   A 9ct yellow gold 
ring set diamond in an 
openwork rubover setting, 
Sheffield 2001, ring size N, 
3.7 gms £100 - £150

715   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set three small diamonds 
in recessed star settings, 
Chester 1917, ring size L 
1/2 and a further 9ct band 
ring set small diamonds, 
ring size M, overall 4.4 gms 
(2) £120 - £150

716   Two 9ct yellow gold 
cluster rings set, both 
set diamonds, London 
1986/88, ring sizes N and 
N 1/2, overall 2.8 gms (2) 
£80 - £120

717   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set five small opals in an 
inline setting, Birmingham 
2003, ring size P 1.2 and 
a 9ct cluster ring set 
emerald and paste, ring 
size P, overall 2.2 gms (2) 
£60 - £100

718   A 9ct yellow gold 
claddagh ring, London 
1987, ring size P 1/2, 
together with two further 
9ct rings set cameo and 
hardstone, overall 8.5 gms 
(3) £150 - £200

719   A pair of 9ct yellow 
gold ear studs, each set a 
small cultured pearl,  
1.5 gms, together with 
a 14ct ring set synthetic 
pearl, ring size P, 1.8 gms 
(3) £80 - £120

720   A gilt metal mounted 
banded agate bracelet, a 
specimen stone necklace 
and five dress rings (5) 
£60 - £100

721   A tray containing 
approximately one 
hundred silver, metalware 
and base metal dress 
rings set coloured stones, 
various sizes and designs 
£100 - £150

722   A tray containing 
approximately one 
hundred silver, metalware 
and base metal dress 
rings set coloured stones, 
various sizes and designs 
£100 - £150

723   A tray containing 
approximately one 
hundred silver, metalware 
and base metal dress 
rings set coloured stones, 
various sizes and designs 
£100 - £150

724   A tray containing 
approximately one 
hundred silver, metalware 
and base metal dress 
rings set coloured stones, 
various sizes and designs 
£100 - £150

725   An oak jewellery case 
containing thirty-one silver 
and metalware dress rings 
and twelve pendants, 
each set various coloured 
stones £150 - £200

726   A glazed oak 
jewellery case containing 
nine silver and metalware 
dress rings, fifteen 
pendants, two bracelets 
and a necklace, each set 
various coloured stones 
£150 - £200

727   A black jewellery 
case containing thirteen 
silver gilt and metalware 
dress rings and one 
bracelet, each set 
various coloured stones 
£150 - £200

728   Two 9ct yellow gold 
dress rings set purple and 
clear stones, ring sizes P 
and U, overall 4.9 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

714713 730 731

736 738
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754   An 18ct yellow gold ring set 
three graduated rubies interspersed 
with four small diamonds in a 
scrolled setting, Birmingham 1938, 
ring size P, 3.4 gms £250 - £300

755   A 9ct yellow gold cluster ring 
set oval sapphire, ring size P, 3.7 gms 
£100 - £150

756   An 18ct yellow gold ring set 
small sapphire and diamonds in an 
illusion setting, ring size N, 2.5 gms 
£120 - £150

757   A 9ct yellow gold ring set five 
graduated red/purple stones,  
1.6 gms £50 - £80

758   A 9ct yellow gold flat curblink 
necklace with lobster clasp,  
l. 45 cm, 26.3 gms £750 - £850

759   A yellow metal ring set 
cabochon sapphire in a rubover 
setting, ring size S, 3.4 gms 
£150 - £200

760   Four items of silver and 
metalware jewellery comprising 
three pendant necklaces and a ring 
set cabochon black stone, overall 
15 gms (4) £40 - £60

761   Five items of silver and 
metalware comprising a nielloware 
locket, a similar knife, two thimbles 
and a filigree kukri brooch, overall 
35 gms (5) £40 - £60

762   Seven items of silver and 
metalware jewellery comprising 
a cocktail wristwatch, a bracelet, 
a coin pendant, a ring and three 
brooches, overall 66 gms (7) 
£40 - £60

763   A 9ct rose gold curblink watch 
chain with t-bar and lobster clasp,  
l. 29.5 cm, 23.8 gms £800 - £1200

764   An early 20th century yellow 
and white metal mounted brooch 
of crescent form set graduated old 
brilliant cut diamonds, largest stone 
approx. 0.25 carats, w. 2.2 cm,  
3.1 gms, cased £450 - £550

743   A Jasper Conran 
jewellery box containing 
a selection of silver, 
metalware and base metal 
jewellery comprising 
seventeen pendants, four 
bracelets and fifteen rings, 
each set various coloured 
stones £150 - £200

744   A Mele & Co. 
jewellery box containing a 
selection of silver jewellery 
comprising twenty-six 
pendants and eight rings, 
each set various coloured 
stones £150 - £200

745   A jewellery box 
containing thirty-three 
silver, metalware and base 
metal pendants, each set 
various coloured stones 
£150 - £200

746   A 9ct yellow gold 
‘Forever’ ring set four small 
sapphires interspersed 
with three small diamonds, 
ring size Q 1/2, 1.7 gms 
£50 - £80

747   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in an eight claw 
setting, stone approx. 0.4 
carats, ring size M, 3.4 gms 
£250 - £300

748   A 9ct white gold 
eternity ring set cubic 
zirconia, ring size L,  
1.9 gms £50 - £80

749   A 14ct yellow gold 
wedding band with 
beaded design, band  
w. 3 mm, ring size M,  
2.6 gms £80 - £120

750   A 9ct white gold 
cross pendant set cubic 
zirconia, a pair of 9ct 
yellow gold ear hoops and 
a 9ct finelink necklace, 
overall 2.7 gms, together 
with a small group of 
silver and gold coloured 
jewellery (qty) £60 - £100

751   A single strand 
cultured pearl necklace 
with 9ct yellow gold clasp, 
l. 46 cm, together with a 
pair of matching 9ct ear 
clips, clips 1.7 gms (3) 
£80 - £120

752   A 9ct yellow gold 
Naval sweethearts 
brooch decorated in red 
enamel, w. 4.5 cm, 4.1 gms 
£80 - £120

753   A silver curblink 
bracelet with padlock 
clasp suspending a 
selection of charms 
including Tower Bridge, 
a windmill, a crown and 
other, clasp Birmingham 
1975, 96 gms £80 - £120

749

752745 (pt)

747 759755754
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774   An 18ct yellow 
gold crossover ring set 
three small diamonds 
ring size L and an 18ct 
ring set emeralds and 
small diamonds, ring size 
R, overall 4.6 gms (2) 
£250 - £350

775   Three 9ct yellow gold 
rings set small diamonds, 
purple, pale blue and clear 
stones, ring sizes O, Q 1/2 
and T, overall 9 gms (3) 
£250 - £300

776   Two 9ct yellow gold 
rings, each set blue stones 
within borders of small 
diamonds, ring sizes  
P & S, overall 8.3 gms (2) 
£250 - £300

777   A 9ct yellow gold 
dress ring set three oval 
blue glass stones within a 
border of clear stones, ring 
size R, 4.6 gms £120 - £150

778   Three 9ct yellow gold 
half eternity rings, each set 
small sapphires, ring sizes 
N, P 1/2 and R, overall  
6.1 gms (3) £180 - £220

779   Two 9ct yellow gold 
rings set paste and a 
further 9ct cameo ring, 
ring sizes M and P, overall 
6 gms (3) £180 - £220

780   Two 9ct yellow gold 
rings set pink and red 
stones, ring sizes  
P and Q, overall 6.4 gms 
£180 - £220

781   A 9ct yellow gold 
cluster ring set opal and 
garnet, ring size L 1/2 and 
a further 9ct crossover 
ring set garnet, ring size 
M, overall 5.7 gms (2) 
£180 - £220

782   A silver curblink 
bracelet with heart 
shaped padlock clasp 
suspending a selection 
of charms including 
a wagon, a pram, a 
starfish and others, clasp 
Birmingham 1975, 83 gms 
£80 - £120

783   A silver chainlink 
necklace, l. 74 cm, 53 gms 
£50 - £80

765   An early/mid 20th century 
single strand graduated oval 
carnelian bead necklace, 
largest stone w. 2.5 cm, l. 138 cm 
£200 - £300

766   A silver graduated Albert 
curblink watch chain with t-bar 
and lobster clasp, l. 30 cm, 41 gms 
£40 - £60

767   Two 9ct rose gold t-bars, a 9ct 
chain link, a 9ct cat charm and a 
yellow metal bar brooch suspending 
a carved jade pendant, overall  
19.2 gms (5) £400 - £500

768   A 9ct yellow gold pendant in 
the form of an anchor, l. 4 cm and a 
9ct bar brooch, overall 5.5 gms (2) 
£150 - £200

769   A 9ct yellow gold elongated 
link necklace suspending a 9ct 
swivel fob set hardstone, chain  
l. 54 cm, pendant l. 2.6 cm, overall  
14 gms £300 - £400

770   A 9ct yellow gold flat curblink 
identity bracelet with lobster clasp, 
 l. 20 cm, 11.3 gms £300 - £400

771   A 9ct yellow gold chainlink 
bracelet with lobster clasp, l. 21 cm, 
5.8 gms £150 - £200

772   A 9ct yellow gold fancy link 
bracelet with lobster clasp, l. 21 cm, 
19.7 gms £600 - £700

773   A 9ct yellow gold chainlink 
necklace suspending a 9ct ankh 
pendant, chain l. 46 cm, pendant  
l. 2.5 cm, 5 gms £150 - £200

784   A group of jewellery 
comprising a silver hinged 
bracelet, a St Christopher 
pendant necklace, four 
rings, two charms, two 
base metal medallions, a 
rosary, a wristwatch and 
two costume brooches 
(qty) £50 - £80

785   An 18ct yellow 
gold boxlink necklace 
suspending a yellow 
metal locket of circular 
form, chain l. 39 cm, locket 
l. 3 cm, overall 10.2 gms 
£500 - £700

773769
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786   A yellow metal 
chainlink necklace 
suspending an 18ct 
Scorpio pendant, chain  
l. 40 cm, pendant l. 3 cm, 
6.8 gms £400 - £600

787   An 18ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace,  
l. 40 cm, 5.2 gms 
£300 - £400

788   A 9ct two-colour 
gold ropetwist bracelet,  
l. 18 cm and a yellow metal 
fine chainlink necklace, 
overall 3.8 gms (2) 
£100 - £150

789   A 9ct yellow gold ring 
set banded agate in a four 
claw setting, London 1970, 
ring size T 1/2, 8.1 gms 
£100 - £150

790   A group of silver 
and metalware jewellery 
comprising a cluster ring, 
and identity bracelet, a 
locket pendant necklace 
and a bracelet set purple 
stone, possibly Blue John 
(4) £50 - £80

791   An 18ct yellow 
gold ring set brilliant cut 
diamond in an eight claw 
setting, stone approx. 0.9 
carats, ring size P, 2.4 gms 
£800 - £1200

792   A platinum full 
eternity ring set small 
diamonds, ring size V,  
5.5 gms £250 - £300

793   A 9ct yellow gold 
hinged bracelet with scroll 
engraving, Birmingham 
1993, internal w. 5.8 cm, 
10.8 gms, together with a 
similar part gold bracelet 
(2) £350 - £450

794   A 9ct yellow gold 
child’s bracelet with heart 
shaped padlock clasp,  
l. 12 cm, 2.8 gms £80 - £120

795   A 9ct yellow gold six 
bar gatelink bracelet with 
heart shaped padlock 
clasp, l. 20.5 cm, 7.8 gms 
£200 - £250

796   A 9ct yellow gold 
figaro link bracelet with 
lobster clasp, l. 17.5 cm,  
9.2 gms £300 - £400

797   A 9ct yellow gold 
ropetwist necklace,  
l. 47.5 cm, 7 gms 
£200 - £300

798   A 9ct yellow gold 
fancy link necklace,  
l. 64 cm, 8.9 gms 
£250 - £350

792791

793

787

799   A 9ct yellow gold 
double ropetwist necklace 
of v-shaped form, l. 42 cm, 
7.1 gms £200 - £250

800   A 9ct tri-colour flat 
ropetwist necklace, 
l. 43 cm, 15.3 gms 
£450 - £550

801   An 18ct yellow gold 
wedding band, band  
w. 1.5 cm, ring size O,  
1.5 gms £80 - £120

802   A yellow metal heart 
shaped signet ring, 1.1 gms 
£30 - £40

803   A 9ct white gold 
cluster ring set diamond 
and sapphires, ring size R 
1/2, 3.2 gms £100 - £150

800 803

801

798

786

799
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45	 £110
46	 £130
47	 £140
48	 £65
49	 £50
50	 £70
52	 £160
54	 £35
55	 £200
56	 £40
57	 £80
58	 £60
59	 £60
60	 £95
61	 £100
62	 £100
63	 £140
64	 £180
65	 £50
66	 £220
67	 £120
68	 £130
69	 £100
70	 £200
72	 £65
73	 £95
74	 £70
75	 £120
76	 £110
81	 £45
82	 £70
83	 £50
84	 £65
85	 £30
86	 £35

87	 £240
88	 £45
90	 £120
91	 £35
92	 £75
93	 £24
94	 £65
95	 £50
96	 £75
97	 £90
98	 £28
99	 £28
101	 £240
103	 £95
104	 £50
105	 £130
106	 £100
107	 £50
108	 £65
109	 £200
110	 £280
111	 £24
112	 £3400
113	 £420
114	 £220
118	 £190
119	 £160
120	 £130
121	 £95
123	 £60
124	 £40
125	 £75
126	 £45
127	 £50
128	 £20

129	 £60
130	 £160
131	 £60
132	 £22
134	 £70
137	 £160
138	 £280
139	 £120
151	 £50
152	 £80
153	 £65
154	 £35
155	 £1700
156	 £130
157	 £75
158	 £200
159	 £65
160	 £150
161	 £130
162	 £85
163	 £80
164	 £45
165	 £160
166	 £130
167	 £160
168	 £190
169	 £220
170	 £180
171	 £160
172	 £160
173	 £120
174	 £100
175	 £100
181	 £440
182	 £75

184	 £150
185	 £550
186	 £30
188	 £140
189	 £700
190	 £65
191	 £150
192	 £650
193	 £65
194	 £65
195	 £80
196	 £120
197	 £170
198	 £100
199	 £95
201	 £1300
202	 £200
203	 £900
204	 £200
205	 £130
206	 £290
207	 £75
208	 £160
209	 £60
210	 £110
211	 £90
212	 £290
213	 £75
214	 £65
215	 £720
216	 £1650
217	 £980
218	 £150
219	 £140
220	 £85

221	 £115
222	 £50
223	 £110
224	 £70
225	 £180
227	 £680
228	 £150
229	 £50
230	 £360
231	 £160
232	 £190
233	 £200
234	 £220
235	 £75
236	 £130
237	 £620
238	 £440
239	 £35
240	 £95
241	 £50
242	 £90
243	 £70
244	 £60
245	 £50
246	 £50
247	 £65
249	 £80
250	 £840
251	 £45
252	 £140
253	 £200
254	 £90
255	 £180
256	 £170
257	 £70

258	 £330
259	 £520
260	 £280
261	 £260
262	 £130
263	 £110
264	 £110
266	 £55
267	 £90
269	 £40
271	 £130
272	 £160
273	 £95
274	 £200
275	 £70
276	 £80
277	 £115
278	 £95
279	 £40
280	 £85
281	 £440
282	 £100
283	 £260
284	 £180
285	 £120
286	 £110
287	 £140
288	 £340

1	 £650
2	 £550
3	 £95
4	 £320
5	 £2800
6	 £20
7	 £50
9	 £75
10	 £50
11	 £45
12	 £140
21	 £240
22	 £300
23	 £240
24	 £650
25	 £480
26	 £340
27	 £480
28	 £260
29	 £380
30	 £180
31	 £240
32	 £170
33	 £380
34	 £500
35	 £380
36	 £400
37	 £40
38	 £240
39	 £170
40	 £120
41	 £190
42	 £140
43	 £130
44	 £120


